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Drill Diameter
Clamping Force

lbf-in N · m
.3906"─.4844"  10mm─12.5mm 8.9 1
.5000"─.5781"  13mm─15mm    17.7 2
.5938"─.7188"  16mm─18mm 22.1 2.5

open

lock

STAW clamping system 
   Consistent clamping force.
Outstanding durability is achieved!

Insert grade

A new PVD coated grade for cast iron. Cemented 
carbide substrate coated using a proprietary method 
of crystal control technology.

Insert grade for general purpose Insert grade for cast iron
VP15TF DP5010

Designed for extreme sharpness, precision and rigidity

Hole depth up to 8D (L/D 1.5, 3, 5 and 8 long type)

Mitsubishi’s unique highly rigid clamping system (PAT.P.)

Durable body & insert

Back metal (with taper) Fixed stopper

SlitInner screw

Wavy cutting edge High helix
Back metal

Centering location

The wavy edge design achieves  
a sharp peripheral edge cutting 
performance with a 
strong center point 
for initial cutting.

<Clamp>
Tighten the inner screw  to 
securely clamp the insert with the 
back metal tapers.

High precision and efficient shallow hole  
drilling is possible.Suitable for drilling  
small parts using a lathe.

The body is optimized for deep hole drilling.
Excellent chip evacuation and holder rigidity is achieved  
by improving the web thickness and flute width.

<Insert installation and detachment>

<Unclamp>
Loosening the screw causes it 
to push against the stopper and 
opens the back metal sections.

Unique low resistance pocket design improves 
chip breaking for superior chip disposal. Sufficient back metal increases rigidity.

Mitsubishi’s unique  system ensures 
high clamping accuracy.

Rigid clamping system offers exceptional tool life.

Stub type (1.5D) Long type (8D)

Durable inserts and body reduces costs.

Conventional drill

Conventional drill

STAW
Normal wear

y Radial runout of insert y Cost reduction effect
Tool cost comparison for 1969 ft length of machining

Number of
insert
replacements.

Number of
insert
replacements.

Number of
insert
replacements.

Body Body

Body

35%
reduction

<Cutting conditions>
Work piece	 : AISI 1050
	   (150─180HB)
Drill diameter	 : ø10 (L/D=5)
Cutting speed	: 330 SFM
Feed	 : .010 IPR
Coolant	 : W.S.O.
Coolant pressure	: 75 PSI 
	   (Internal coolant)
Machine	 : Machining center
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Cutting length (ft)

Conventional insert clamping system (no screw clamping) 
   Clamping force gradually decreases.

Operational Guidance

1. Before inserting the insert into the holder, ensure that there are no foreign 
objects or dirt in the holder slot or slit. Clean using compressed air if necessary.

(Note) Poor or incorrect clamping of inserts can cause poor drilling performance and/or drill breakage.
	 Therefore ensure that the alignment marks on both the body and insert are aligned when setting. 
	 When machining, use safety guards and goggles.

2. Use the wrench provided to loosen the inner screw to open the tip of the 
holder, then place the insert into the holder slot as shown in figure 1. 

*Ensure that the wrench is firmly in contact with the base of the inner screw 
head when tightening.

3. After the insert has been set in the holder slot, tighten the inner screw while 
pushing the insert lightly into the pocket as shown in figure 2 to securely clamp 
and locate the insert.

*Ensure that the wrench is firmly in contact with the base of the inner screw 
head when tightening.

4. Check that there is no gap between the bottom of the insert and holder slot.

Tighten clamp screws referring to the table for torque.

Insert Installation

Stopper

No clearance Clearance

Alignment mark

Internal
screw

Slit
Holder slot

Fig. 1

Fig. 2

Suitable for machining a wide range of work 
piece materials from mild and alloy steels through 
stainless steels and cast iron.

INDEXABLE TYPE DRILL
WSTAR INSERT TYPE DRILLSTAW
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STAW
DC=.3906" .3906"<DC<.7188"

0
─  .00087"

0
─  .00106"

y

DC
(inch)

(l/d)

LBX LH OAL LF PL DCON

VP
15

TF
DP

50
10

.3906

1.5 STAWSS0026 a .937 1.33 3.22 3.15 .071 .625 TIP06F STAWN0025TH a

STAWK0025TG a

3 STAWSN0026 a 1.531 1.92 3.81 3.74 .071 .625 TIP06F STAWN0025TH a

STAWK0025TG a

5 STAWMN0026 a 2.311 2.71 4.60 4.53 .071 .625 TIP06F STAWN0025TH a

STAWK0025TG a

8 STAWLN0026 a 3.501 3.89 5.78 5.71 .071 .625 TIP06F STAWN0025TH a

STAWK0025TG a

.4062

1.5 STAWSS0026 a .940 1.33 3.22 3.15 .074 .625 TIP06F STAWN0026TH a

STAWK0026TG a

3 STAWSN0026 a 1.534 1.92 3.81 3.74 .074 .625 TIP06F STAWN0026TH a

STAWK0026TG a

5 STAWMN0026 a 2.314 2.71 4.60 4.53 .074 .625 TIP06F STAWN0026TH a

STAWK0026TG a

8 STAWLN0026 a 3.504 3.89 5.78 5.71 .074 .625 TIP06F STAWN0026TH a

STAWK0026TG a

.4219

1.5 STAWSS0027 a .943 1.34 3.23 3.15 .077 .625 TIP06F STAWN0027TH a

STAWK0027TG a

3 STAWSN0027 a 1.537 1.93 3.82 3.74 .077 .625 TIP06F STAWN0027TH a

STAWK0027TG a

5 STAWMN0027 a 2.317 2.72 4.61 4.53 .077 .625 TIP06F STAWN0027TH a

STAWK0027TG a

8 STAWLN0027 a 3.507 3.90 5.79 5.71 .077 .625 TIP06F STAWN0027TH a

STAWK0027TG a

.4375

1.5 STAWSS0028 a 1.064 1.50 3.39 3.31 .080 .625 TIP06F STAWN0028TH a

STAWK0028TG a

3 STAWSN0028 a 1.690 2.13 4.02 3.94 .080 .625 TIP06F STAWN0028TH a

STAWK0028TG a

5 STAWMN0028 a 2.680 3.11 5.00 4.92 .080 .625 TIP06F STAWN0028TH a

STAWK0028TG a

8 STAWLN0028 a 3.860 4.29 6.18 6.10 .080 .625 TIP06F STAWN0028TH a

STAWK0028TG a

.4531

1.5 STAWSS0030 a 1.067 1.50 3.39 3.31 .083 .625 TIP06F STAWN0029TH a

STAWK0029TG a

3 STAWSN0030 a 1.693 2.13 4.02 3.94 .083 .625 TIP06F STAWN0029TH a

STAWK0029TG a

5 STAWMN0030 a 2.683 3.11 5.00 4.92 .083 .625 TIP06F STAWN0029TH a

STAWK0029TG a

8 STAWLN0030 a 3.863 4.29 6.18 6.10 .083 .625 TIP06F STAWN0029TH a

STAWK0029TG a

.4688

1.5 STAWSS0030 a 1.069 1.51 3.40 3.31 .085 .625 TIP06F STAWN0030TH a

STAWK0030TG a

3 STAWSN0030 a 1.695 2.14 4.03 3.94 .085 .625 TIP06F STAWN0030TH a

STAWK0030TG a

5 STAWMN0030 a 2.685 3.12 5.01 4.92 .085 .625 TIP06F STAWN0030TH a

STAWK0030TG a

8 STAWLN0030 a 3.865 4.30 6.19 6.10 .085 .625 TIP06F STAWN0030TH a

STAWK0030TG a

DC
(inch)

(l/d)

LBX LH OAL LF PL DCON

VP
15

TF
DP

50
10

.4844

1.5 STAWSS0031 a 1.148 1.63 3.52 3.43 .088 .625 TIP06F STAWN0031TH a

STAWK0031TG a

3 STAWSN0031 a 1.858 2.33 4.22 4.13 .088 .625 TIP06F STAWN0031TH a

STAWK0031TG a

5 STAWMN0031 a 2.848 3.32 5.21 5.12 .088 .625 TIP06F STAWN0031TH a

STAWK0031TG a

8 STAWLN0031 a 4.218 4.70 6.59 6.50 .088 .625 TIP06F STAWN0031TH a

STAWK0031TG a

.5000

1.5 STAWSS0032 a 1.151 1.63 3.52 3.43 .091 .625 TIP06F STAWN0032TH a

STAWK0032TG a

3 STAWSN0032 a 1.861 2.33 4.22 4.13 .091 .625 TIP06F STAWN0032TH a

STAWK0032TG a

5 STAWMN0032 a 2.851 3.32 5.21 5.12 .091 .625 TIP06F STAWN0032TH a

STAWK0032TG a

8 STAWLN0032 a 4.221 4.70 6.59 6.50 .091 .625 TIP06F STAWN0032TH a

STAWK0032TG a

.5156

1.5 STAWSS0034 a 1.274 1.79 3.67 3.58 .094 .625 TIP08W STAWN0033TH a

STAWK0033TG a

3 STAWSN0034 a 2.024 2.53 4.42 4.33 .094 .625 TIP08W STAWN0033TH a

STAWK0033TG a

5 STAWMN0034 a 3.004 3.52 5.40 5.31 .094 .625 TIP08W STAWN0033TH a

STAWK0033TG a

8 STAWLN0034 a 4.584 5.09 6.98 6.89 .094 .625 TIP08W STAWN0033TH a

STAWK0033TG a

.5312

1.5 STAWSS0034 a 1.277 1.80 3.68 3.58 .097 .625 TIP08W STAWN0034TH a

STAWK0034TG a

3 STAWSN0034 a 2.027 2.54 4.43 4.33 .097 .625 TIP08W STAWN0034TH a

STAWK0034TG a

5 STAWMN0034 a 3.007 3.53 5.41 5.31 .097 .625 TIP08W STAWN0034TH a

STAWK0034TG a

8 STAWLN0034 a 4.587 5.10 6.99 6.89 .097 .625 TIP08W STAWN0034TH a

STAWK0034TG a

.5469

1.5 STAWSS0035 a 1.280 1.80 3.68 3.58 .100 .625 TIP08W STAWN0035TH a

STAWK0035TG a

3 STAWSN0035 a 2.030 2.54 4.43 4.33 .100 .625 TIP08W STAWN0035TH a

STAWK0035TG a

5 STAWMN0035 a 3.010 3.53 5.41 5.31 .100 .625 TIP08W STAWN0035TH a

STAWK0035TG a

8 STAWLN0035 a 4.590 5.10 6.99 6.89 .100 .625 TIP08W STAWN0035TH a

STAWK0035TG a

.5625

1.5 STAWSS0036 a 1.322 1.87 3.76 3.66 .102 .625 TIP08W STAWN0036TH a

STAWK0036TG a

3 STAWSN0036 a 2.192 2.74 4.63 4.53 .102 .625 TIP08W STAWN0036TH a

STAWK0036TG a

5 STAWMN0036 a 3.372 3.92 5.81 5.71 .102 .625 TIP08W STAWN0036TH a

STAWK0036TG a

8 STAWLN0036 a 4.902 5.49 7.38 7.28 .102 .625 TIP08W STAWN0036TH a

STAWK0036TG a

.5781

1.5 STAWSS0037 a 1.325 1.88 3.77 3.66 .105 .625 TIP08W STAWN0037TH a

STAWK0037TG a

3 STAWSN0037 a 2.195 2.75 4.64 4.53 .105 .625 TIP08W STAWN0037TH a

STAWK0037TG a

5 STAWMN0037 a 3.375 3.93 5.82 5.71 .105 .625 TIP08W STAWN0037TH a

STAWK0037TG a

8 STAWLN0037 a 4.905 5.50 7.39 7.28 .105 .625 TIP08W STAWN0037TH a

STAWK0037TG a

LF

OAL

LBX
LH

PL

D
C

O
N

D
C

SI
G

 1
40

°

aWavy cutting edge design for good chip control.
aHighly rigid clamping system off ers stability and reliability for small hole drilling.  

HOLDERS

(Note) Please contact us for any geometry that is not in this catalog (e.g. diff erent diameter and length).
           The LF, LH, and LBX dimensions listed in the table above, are measured using the VP15TF insert.
           When using the DP5010 insert, the LF, LH and LBX dimensions will be slightly reduced.

(Note) Please contact us for any geometry that is not in this catalog (e.g. diff erent diameter and length).
           The LF, LH, and LBX dimensions listed in the table above, are measured using the VP15TF insert.
           When using the DP5010 insert, the LF, LH and LBX dimensions will be slightly reduced.
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a : USA Stock

INDEXABLE TYPE DRILL

INCH STANDARD
Internal Coolant
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DC
(inch)

(l/d)

LBX LH OAL LF PL DCON

VP
15

TF
DP

50
10

.5938

1.5 STAWSS0039 a 1.408 2.00 3.97 3.86 .108 .750 TIP08W STAWN0038TH a

STAWK0038TG a

3 STAWSN0039 a 2.468 3.06 5.03 4.92 .108 .750 TIP08W STAWN0038TH a

STAWK0038TG a

5 STAWMN0039 a 3.648 4.24 6.21 6.10 .108 .750 TIP08W STAWN0038TH a

STAWK0038TG a

8 STAWLN0039 a 5.228 5.94 7.91 7.80 .108 .750 TIP08W STAWN0038TH a

STAWK0038TG a

.6094

1.5 STAWSS0039 a 1.411 2.00 3.97 3.86 .111 .750 TIP08W STAWN0039TH a

STAWK0039TG a

3 STAWSN0039 a 2.471 3.06 5.03 4.92 .111 .750 TIP08W STAWN0039TH a

STAWK0039TG a

5 STAWMN0039 a 3.651 4.24 6.21 6.10 .111 .750 TIP08W STAWN0039TH a

STAWK0039TG a

8 STAWLN0039 a 5.231 5.94 7.91 7.80 .111 .750 TIP08W STAWN0039TH a

STAWK0039TG a

.6250

1.5 STAWSS0041 a 1.454 2.08 4.05 3.94 .114 .750 TIP10W STAWN0040TH a

STAWK0040TG a

3 STAWSN0041 a 2.474 3.26 5.23 5.12 .114 .750 TIP10W STAWN0040TH a

STAWK0040TG a

5 STAWMN0041 a 3.654 4.64 6.61 6.50 .114 .750 TIP10W STAWN0040TH a

STAWK0040TG a

8 STAWLN0041 a 5.544 6.33 8.30 8.19 .114 .750 TIP10W STAWN0040TH a

STAWK0040TG a

.6406

1.5 STAWSS0041 a 1.457 2.09 4.06 3.94 .117 .750 TIP10W STAWN0041TH a

STAWK0041TG a

3 STAWSN0041 a 2.477 3.27 5.24 5.12 .117 .750 TIP10W STAWN0041TH a

STAWK0041TG a

5 STAWMN0041 a 3.657 4.65 6.62 6.50 .117 .750 TIP10W STAWN0041TH a

STAWK0041TG a

8 STAWLN0041 a 5.547 6.34 8.31 8.19 .117 .750 TIP10W STAWN0041TH a

STAWK0041TG a

.6563

1.5 STAWSS0044 a 1.539 2.21 4.18 4.06 .119 .750 TIP10W STAWN0042TH a

STAWK0042TG a

3 STAWSN0044 a 2.519 3.47 5.43 5.31 .119 .750 TIP10W STAWN0042TH a

STAWK0042TG a

5 STAWMN0044 a 3.859 4.84 6.81 6.69 .119 .750 TIP10W STAWN0042TH a

STAWK0042TG a

8 STAWLN0044 a 5.859 6.66 8.62 8.50 .119 .750 TIP10W STAWN0042TH a

STAWK0042TG a

.6719

1.5 STAWSS0044 a 1.542 2.21 4.18 4.06 .122 .750 TIP10W STAWN0043TH a

STAWK0043TG a

3 STAWSN0044 a 2.522 3.47 5.43 5.31 .122 .750 TIP10W STAWN0043TH a

STAWK0043TG a

5 STAWMN0044 a 3.862 4.84 6.81 6.69 .122 .750 TIP10W STAWN0043TH a

STAWK0043TG a

8 STAWLN0044 a 5.862 6.66 8.62 8.50 .122 .750 TIP10W STAWN0043TH a

STAWK0043TG a

.6875

1.5 STAWSS0044 a 1.545 2.22 4.19 4.06 .125 .750 TIP10W STAWN0044TH a

STAWK0044TG a

3 STAWSN0044 a 2.525 3.48 5.44 5.31 .125 .750 TIP10W STAWN0044TH a

STAWK0044TG a

5 STAWMN0044 a 3.865 4.85 6.82 6.69 .125 .750 TIP10W STAWN0044TH a

STAWK0044TG a

8 STAWLN0044 a 5.865 6.67 8.63 8.50 .125 .750 TIP10W STAWN0044TH a

STAWK0044TG a

DC
(inch)

(l/d)

LBX LH OAL LF PL DCON

VP
15

TF
DP

50
10

.7031

1.5 STAWSS0046 a 1.588 2.30 4.26 4.13 .128 .750 TIP10W STAWN0045TH a

STAWK0045TG a

3 STAWSN0046 a 2.648 3.67 5.64 5.51 .128 .750 TIP10W STAWN0045TH a

STAWK0045TG a

5 STAWMN0046 a 4.068 5.05 7.02 6.89 .128 .750 TIP10W STAWN0045TH a

STAWK0045TG a

8 STAWLN0046 a 6.188 6.98 8.95 8.82 .128 .750 TIP10W STAWN0045TH a

STAWK0045TG a

.7188

1.5 STAWSS0046 a 1.591 2.30 4.26 4.13 .131 .750 TIP10W STAWN0046TH a

STAWK0046TG a

3 STAWSN0046 a 2.651 3.67 5.64 5.51 .131 .750 TIP10W STAWN0046TH a

STAWK0046TG a

5 STAWMN0046 a 4.071 5.05 7.02 6.89 .131 .750 TIP10W STAWN0046TH a

STAWK0046TG a

8 STAWLN0046 a 6.191 6.98 8.95 8.82 .131 .750 TIP10W STAWN0046TH a

STAWK0046TG a

(Note) Please contact us for any geometry that is not in this catalog (e.g. different diameter and length).
           The LF, LH, and LBX dimensions listed in the table above, are measured using the VP15TF insert.
           When using the DP5010 insert, the LF, LH and LBX dimensions will be slightly reduced.

(Note) Please contact us for any geometry that is not in this catalog (e.g. different diameter and length).
           The LF, LH, and LBX dimensions listed in the table above, are measured using the VP15TF insert.
           When using the DP5010 insert, the LF, LH and LBX dimensions will be slightly reduced.
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a : USA Stock
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STAW
DC=10 10<DC<18.4

0
─0.022

0
─0.027

y

DC
(mm) LBX LH OAL LF PL DCON DC

(mm)

VP
15

TF
DP

50
10

10.0

─

10.4

1.5 STAWSS1000S16 s 23.8 33.8 81.8 80 1.8 16 TIP06F 10.0 STAWN1000TH s

STAWK1000TG s

10.1 STAWN1010TH s

3 STAWSN1000S16 s 38.8 48.8 96.8 95 1.8 16 TIP06F STAWK1010TG s

10.2 STAWN1020TH s

5 STAWMN1000S16 s 58.9 68.9 116.9 115 1.9 16 TIP06F
STAWK1020TG s

10.3 STAWN1030TH s

STAWK1030TG s

8 STAWLN1000S16 s 88.9 98.9 146.9 145 1.9 16 TIP06F 10.4 STAWN1040TH s

STAWK1040TG s

10.5

─

10.9

1.5 STAWSS1050S16 s 23.9 33.9 81.9 80 1.9 16 TIP06F 10.5 STAWN1050TH s

STAWK1050TG s

10.6 STAWN1060TH s

3 STAWSN1050S16 s 38.9 48.9 96.9 95 1.9 16 TIP06F STAWK1060TG s

10.7 STAWN1070TH s

5 STAWMN1050S16 s 59.0 69.0 117.0 115 2.0 16 TIP06F
STAWK1070TG s

10.8 STAWN1080TH s

STAWK1080TG s

8 STAWLN1050S16 s 89.0 99.0 147.0 145 2.0 16 TIP06F 10.9 STAWN1090TH s

STAWK1090TG s

11.0

─

11.4

1.5 STAWSS1100S16 s 27.0 38.0 86.0 84 2.0 16 TIP06F 11.0 STAWN1100TH s

STAWK1100TG s

11.1 STAWN1110TH s

3 STAWSN1100S16 s 43.0 54.0 102.0 100 2.0 16 TIP06F STAWK1110TG s

11.2 STAWN1120TH s

5 STAWMN1100S16 s 68.1 79.1 127.1 125 2.1 16 TIP06F
STAWK1120TG s

11.3 STAWN1130TH s

STAWK1130TG s

8 STAWLN1100S16 s 98.1 109.1 157.1 155 2.1 16 TIP06F 11.4 STAWN1140TH s

STAWK1140TG s

11.5

─

11.9

1.5 STAWSS1150S16 s 27.1 38.1 86.1 84 2.1 16 TIP06F 11.5 STAWN1150TH s

STAWK1150TG s

11.6 STAWN1160TH s

3 STAWSN1150S16 s 43.1 54.1 102.1 100 2.1 16 TIP06F STAWK1160TG s

11.7 STAWN1170TH s

5 STAWMN1150S16 s 68.1 79.1 127.1 125 2.1 16 TIP06F
STAWK1170TG s

11.8 STAWN1180TH s

STAWK1180TG s

8 STAWLN1150S16 s 98.2 109.2 157.2 155 2.2 16 TIP06F 11.9 STAWN1190TH s

STAWK1190TG s

12.0

─

12.4

1.5 STAWSS1200S16 s 29.2 41.2 89.2 87 2.2 16 TIP06F 12.0 STAWN1200TH s

STAWK1200TG s

12.1 STAWN1210TH s

3 STAWSN1200S16 s 47.2 59.2 107.2 105 2.2 16 TIP06F STAWK1210TG s

12.2 STAWN1220TH s

5 STAWMN1200S16 s 72.2 84.2 132.2 130 2.2 16 TIP06F
STAWK1220TG s

12.3 STAWN1230TH s

STAWK1230TG s

8 STAWLN1200S16 s 107.3 119.3 167.3 165 2.3 16 TIP06F 12.4 STAWN1240TH s

STAWK1240TG s

(l/d)

DC
(mm) LBX LH OAL LF PL DCON DC

(mm)

VP
15

TF
DP

50
10

12.5

─

12.9

1.5 STAWSS1250S16 s 29.3 41.3 89.3 87 2.3 16 zTIP06F 12.5 STAWN1250TH s

STAWK1250TG s

12.6 STAWN1260TH s

3 STAWSN1250S16 s 47.3 59.3 107.3 105 2.3 16 zTIP06F STAWK1260TG s

12.7 STAWN1270TH s

5 STAWMN1250S16 s 72.3 84.3 132.3 130 2.3 16 zTIP06F
STAWK1270TG s

12.8 STAWN1280TH s

STAWK1280TG s

8 STAWLN1250S16 s 107.3 119.3 167.3 165 2.3 16 zTIP06F 12.9 STAWN1290TH s

STAWK1290TG s

13.0

─

13.4

1.5 STAWSS1300S16 s 32.4 45.4 93.4 91 2.4 16 xTIP08W 13.0 STAWN1300TH s

STAWK1300TG s

13.1 STAWN1310TH s

3 STAWSN1300S16 s 51.4 64.4 112.4 110 2.4 16 xTIP08W STAWK1310TG s

13.2 STAWN1320TH s

5 STAWMN1300S16 s 76.4 89.4 137.4 135 2.4 16 xTIP08W
STAWK1320TG s

13.3 STAWN1330TH s

STAWK1330TG s

8 STAWLN1300S16 s 116.4 129.4 177.4 175 2.4 16 xTIP08W 13.4 STAWN1340TH s

STAWK1340TG s

13.5

─

13.9

1.5 STAWSS1350S16 s 32.5 45.5 93.5 91 2.5 16 xTIP08W 13.5 STAWN1350TH s

STAWK1350TG s

13.6 STAWN1360TH s

3 STAWSN1350S16 s 51.5 64.5 112.5 110 2.5 16 xTIP08W STAWK1360TG s

13.7 STAWN1370TH s

5 STAWMN1350S16 s 76.5 89.5 137.5 135 2.5 16 xTIP08W
STAWK1370TG s

13.8 STAWN1380TH s

STAWK1380TG s

8 STAWLN1350S16 s 116.5 129.5 177.5 175 2.5 16 xTIP08W 13.9 STAWN1390TH s

STAWK1390TG s

14.0

─

14.4

1.5 STAWSS1400S16 s 33.5 47.5 95.5 93 2.5 16 xTIP08W 14.0 STAWN1400TH s

STAWK1400TG s

14.1 STAWN1410TH s

3 STAWSN1400S16 s 55.6 69.6 117.6 115 2.6 16 xTIP08W STAWK1410TG s

14.2 STAWN1420TH s

5 STAWMN1400S16 s 85.6 99.6 147.6 145 2.6 16 xTIP08W
STAWK1420TG s

14.3 STAWN1430TH s

STAWK1430TG s

8 STAWLN1400S16 s 124.6 139.6 187.6 185 2.6 16 xTIP08W 14.4 STAWN1440TH s

STAWK1440TG s

14.5

─

14.9

1.5 STAWSS1450S16 s 33.6 47.6 95.6 93 2.6 16 xTIP08W 14.5 STAWN1450TH s

STAWK1450TG s

14.6 STAWN1460TH s

3 STAWSN1450S16 s 55.7 69.7 117.7 115 2.7 16 xTIP08W STAWK1460TG s

14.7 STAWN1470TH s

5 STAWMN1450S16 s 85.7 99.7 147.7 145 2.7 16 xTIP08W
STAWK1470TG s

14.8 STAWN1480TH s

STAWK1480TG s

8 STAWLN1450S16 s 124.7 139.7 187.7 185 2.7 16 xTIP08W 14.9 STAWN1490TH s

STAWK1490TG s

15.0

─

15.4

1.5 STAWSS1500S20 s 35.7 50.7 100.7 98 2.7 20 xTIP08W 15.0 STAWN1500TH s

STAWK1500TG s

15.1 STAWN1510TH s

3 STAWSN1500S20 s 62.7 77.7 127.7 125 2.7 20 xTIP08W STAWK1510TG s

15.2 STAWN1520TH s

5 STAWMN1500S20 s 92.8 107.8 157.8 155 2.8 20 xTIP08W
STAWK1520TG s

15.3 STAWN1530TH s

STAWK1530TG s

8 STAWLN1500S20 s 132.8 150.8 200.8 198 2.8 20 xTIP08W 15.4 STAWN1540TH s

STAWK1540TG s

xz

(l/d)

(mm)LF

OAL

LBX
LH

PL

D
C

O
N

D
C

SI
G

 1
40

°

aWavy cutting edge design for good chip control.
aHighly rigid clamping system off ers stability and reliability for small hole drilling.  

METRIC STANDARD

HOLDERS

(Note) Please contact us for any geometry that is not in this catalog (e.g. diff erent diameter and length).
           The LF, LH, and LBX dimensions listed in the table above, are measured using the VP15TF insert.
           When using the DP5010 insert, the LF, LH and LBX dimensions will be slightly reduced.

s : Stocked in Japan

Holder Dimensions (mm) Insert

Order Number

St
oc

k

Order Number

Stock

Wrench

Ho
le

 D
ep

th

(Note) Please contact us for any geometry that is not in this catalog (e.g. diff erent diameter and length).
           The LF, LH, and LBX dimensions listed in the table above, are measured using the VP15TF insert.
           When using the DP5010 insert, the LF, LH, and LBX dimensions will be slightly reduced.

Holder Dimensions (mm) Insert

Order Number

St
oc

k

Order Number

Stock

Wrench

Ho
le

 D
ep

th

INDEXABLE TYPE DRILL

Internal Coolant
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15.5

─

16.4

1.5 STAWSS1600S20 s 36.8 52.8 102.8 100 2.8 20 TIP10W

15.5 STAWN1550T s

STAWK1550TG s

15.6 STAWN1560T s

STAWK1560TG s

15.7 STAWN1570T s

3 STAWSN1600S20 s 62.9 82.9 132.9 130 2.9 20 TIP10W

STAWK1570TG s

15.8 STAWN1580T s

STAWK1580TG s

15.9 STAWN1590T s

STAWK1590TG s

5 STAWMN1600S20 s 92.9 117.9 167.9 165 2.9 20 TIP10W
16.0 STAWN1600T s

STAWK1600TG s

16.1 STAWN1610T s

STAWK1610TG s

16.2 STAWN1620T s

8 STAWLN1600S20 s 140.9 160.9 210.9 208 2.9 20 TIP10W

STAWK1620TG s

16.3 STAWN1630T s

STAWK1630TG s

16.4 STAWN1640T s

STAWK1640TG s

16.5

─

17.4

1.5 STAWSS1700S20 s 39.0 56.0 106.0 103 3.0 20 TIP10W

16.5 STAWN1650T s

STAWK1650TG s

16.6 STAWN1660T s

STAWK1660TG s

16.7 STAWN1670T s

3 STAWSN1700S20 s 64.0 88.0 138.0 135 3.0 20 TIP10W

STAWK1670TG s

16.8 STAWN1680T s

STAWK1680TG s

16.9 STAWN1690T s

STAWK1690TG s

5 STAWMN1700S20 s 98.1 123.1 173.1 170 3.1 20 TIP10W
17.0 STAWN1700T s

STAWK1700TG s

17.1 STAWN1710T s

STAWK1710TG s

17.2 STAWN1720T s

8 STAWLN1700S20 s 149.1 169.1 219.1 216 3.1 20 TIP10W

STAWK1720TG s

17.3 STAWN1730T s

STAWK1730TG s

17.4 STAWN1740T s

STAWK1740TG s

17.5

─

18.4

1.5 STAWSS1800S20 s 40.2 58.2 108.2 105 3.2 20 TIP10W

17.5 STAWN1750T s

STAWK1750TG s

17.6 STAWN1760T s

STAWK1760TG s

17.7 STAWN1770T s

3 STAWSN1800S20 s 67.2 93.2 143.2 140 3.2 20 TIP10W

STAWK1770TG s

17.8 STAWN1780T s

STAWK1780TG s

17.9 STAWN1790T s

STAWK1790TG s

5 STAWMN1800S20 s 103.3 128.3 178.3 175 3.3 20 TIP10W
18.0 STAWN1800T s

STAWK1800TG s

18.1 STAWN1810T s

STAWK1810TG s

18.2 STAWN1820T s

8 STAWLN1800S20 s 157.3 177.3 227.3 224 3.3 20 TIP10W

STAWK1820TG s

18.3 STAWN1830T s

STAWK1830TG s

18.4 STAWN1840T s

STAWK1840TG s

(l/d)

Holder Dimensions (mm) Insert

Order Number

St
oc

k

Order Number

Stock

Wrench

(Note) Please contact us for any geometry that is not in this catalog (e.g. different diameter and length).
           The LF, LH, and LBX dimensions listed in the table above, are measured using the VP15TF insert.
           When using the DP5010 insert, the LF, LH, and LBX dimensions will be slightly reduced.

Ho
le

 D
ep

th

STAW
INDEXABLE TYPE DRILL

s : Stocked in Japan

MemoInternal Coolant
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STAWK0025TG a .3906 .129 .181 2 STAWoo0026 STAWoo1000S16
STAWK0026TG a .4062 .129 .181 2 STAWoo0026 STAWoo1000S16
STAWK0027TG a .4219 .137 .190 2 STAWoo0027 STAWoo1050S16
STAWK0028TG a .4375 .144 .199 2 STAWoo0028 STAWoo1100S16
STAWK0029TG a .4531 .153 .208 2 STAWoo0030 STAWoo1150S16
STAWK0030TG a .4688 .153 .208 2 STAWoo0030 STAWoo1150S16
STAWK0031TG a .4844 .159 .217 2 STAWoo0031 STAWoo1200S16
STAWK0032TG a .5000 .167 .226 2 STAWoo0032 STAWoo1250S16
STAWK0033TG a .5156 .174 .235 2 STAWoo0034 STAWoo1300S16
STAWK0034TG a .5312 .174 .235 2 STAWoo0034 STAWoo1300S16
STAWK0035TG a .5469 .182 .244 2 STAWoo0035 STAWoo1350S16
STAWK0036TG a .5625 .189 .254 2 STAWoo0036 STAWoo1400S16
STAWK0037TG a .5781 .196 .263 2 STAWoo0037 STAWoo1450S16
STAWK0038TG a .5938 .204 .272 2 STAWoo0039 STAWoo1500S20
STAWK0039TG a .6094 .204 .272 2 STAWoo0039 STAWoo1500S20
STAWK0040TG a .6250 .207 .281 2 STAWoo0041 STAWoo1600S20
STAWK0041TG a .6406 .207 .281 2 STAWoo0041 STAWoo1600S20
STAWK0042TG a .6563 .222 .299 2 STAWoo0044 STAWoo1700S20
STAWK0043TG a .6719 .222 .299 2 STAWoo0044 STAWoo1700S20
STAWK0044TG a .6875 .222 .299 2 STAWoo0044 STAWoo1700S20
STAWK0045TG a .7031 .237 .317 2 STAWoo0046 STAWoo1800S20
STAWK0046TG a .7188 .237 .317 2 STAWoo0046 STAWoo1800S20

VP
15

TF
DP

50
10

DC LF S

STAWN0025TH a .3906 .150 .181 1 STAWoo0026 STAWoo1000S16
STAWN0026TH a .4062 .150 .181 1 STAWoo0026 STAWoo1000S16
STAWN0027TH a .4219 .157 .190 1 STAWoo0027 STAWoo1050S16
STAWN0028TH a .4375 .165 .199 1 STAWoo0028 STAWoo1100S16
STAWN0029TH a .4531 .172 .208 1 STAWoo0030 STAWoo1150S16
STAWN0030TH a .4688 .172 .208 1 STAWoo0030 STAWoo1150S16
STAWN0031TH a .4844 .180 .217 1 STAWoo0031 STAWoo1200S16
STAWN0032TH a .5000 .187 .226 1 STAWoo0032 STAWoo1250S16
STAWN0033TH a .5156 .194 .235 1 STAWoo0034 STAWoo1300S16
STAWN0034TH a .5312 .194 .235 1 STAWoo0034 STAWoo1300S16
STAWN0035TH a .5469 .202 .244 1 STAWoo0035 STAWoo1350S16
STAWN0036TH a .5625 .209 .254 1 STAWoo0036 STAWoo1400S16
STAWN0037TH a .5781 .217 .263 1 STAWoo0037 STAWoo1450S16
STAWN0038TH a .5938 .224 .272 1 STAWoo0039 STAWoo1500S20
STAWN0039TH a .6094 .224 .272 1 STAWoo0039 STAWoo1500S20
STAWN0040T a .6250 .232 .281 1 STAWoo0041 STAWoo1600S20
STAWN0041T a .6406 .232 .281 1 STAWoo0041 STAWoo1600S20
STAWN0042T a .6563 .247 .299 1 STAWoo0044 STAWoo1700S20
STAWN0043T a .6719 .247 .299 1 STAWoo0044 STAWoo1700S20
STAWN0044T a .6875 .247 .299 1 STAWoo0044 STAWoo1700S20
STAWN0045T a .7031 .262 .317 1 STAWoo0046 STAWoo1800S20
STAWN0046T a .7188 .262 .317 1 STAWoo0046 STAWoo1800S20

14
0°

D
C

INSL
LFPL

S

14
0°

D
C

S INSL
LFPL

INSERTS

Order Number

Stock Dimensions (inch)

Type
Applicable Holder

inch metric
Order Number

Stock Dimensions (inch)

Type
Applicable Holder

inch metric

a : USA Stock
<One insert in one case>

Type 1 Type 2

y For General Use y For Cast Iron

INCH STANDARD

STAW
INDEXABLE TYPE DRILL
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STAWN1000TH a 10.0 3.8 4.6 1 STAWoo0026 STAWoo1000S16
STAWN1010TH a 10.1 3.8 4.6 1 STAWoo0026 STAWoo1000S16
STAWN1020TH a 10.2 3.8 4.6 1 STAWoo0026 STAWoo1000S16
STAWN1030TH a 10.3 3.8 4.6 1 STAWoo0026 STAWoo1000S16
STAWN1040TH a 10.4 3.8 4.6 1 STAWoo0026 STAWoo1000S16
STAWN1050TH a 10.5 4.0 4.8 1 STAWoo0027 STAWoo1050S16
STAWN1060TH a 10.6 4.0 4.8 1 STAWoo0027 STAWoo1050S16
STAWN1070TH a 10.7 4.0 4.8 1 STAWoo0027 STAWoo1050S16
STAWN1080TH a 10.8 4.0 4.8 1 STAWoo0027 STAWoo1050S16
STAWN1090TH a 10.9 4.0 4.8 1 STAWoo0027 STAWoo1050S16
STAWN1100TH a 11.0 4.2 5.1 1 STAWoo0028 STAWoo1100S16
STAWN1110TH a 11.1 4.2 5.1 1 STAWoo0028 STAWoo1100S16
STAWN1120TH a 11.2 4.2 5.1 1 STAWoo0028 STAWoo1100S16
STAWN1130TH a 11.3 4.2 5.1 1 STAWoo0028 STAWoo1100S16
STAWN1140TH a 11.4 4.2 5.1 1 STAWoo0028 STAWoo1100S16
STAWN1150TH a 11.5 4.4 5.3 1 STAWoo0030 STAWoo1150S16
STAWN1160TH a 11.6 4.4 5.3 1 STAWoo0030 STAWoo1150S16
STAWN1170TH a 11.7 4.4 5.3 1 STAWoo0030 STAWoo1150S16
STAWN1180TH a 11.8 4.4 5.3 1 STAWoo0030 STAWoo1150S16
STAWN1190TH a 11.9 4.4 5.3 1 STAWoo0030 STAWoo1150S16
STAWN1200TH a 12.0 4.6 5.5 1 STAWoo0031 STAWoo1200S16
STAWN1210TH a 12.1 4.6 5.5 1 STAWoo0031 STAWoo1200S16
STAWN1220TH a 12.2 4.6 5.5 1 STAWoo0031 STAWoo1200S16
STAWN1230TH a 12.3 4.6 5.5 1 STAWoo0031 STAWoo1200S16
STAWN1240TH a 12.4 4.6 5.5 1 STAWoo0031 STAWoo1200S16
STAWN1250TH a 12.5 4.8 5.8 1 STAWoo0032 STAWoo1250S16
STAWN1260TH a 12.6 4.8 5.8 1 STAWoo0032 STAWoo1250S16
STAWN1270TH a 12.7 4.8 5.8 1 STAWoo0032 STAWoo1250S16
STAWN1280TH a 12.8 4.8 5.8 1 STAWoo0032 STAWoo1250S16
STAWN1290TH a 12.9 4.8 5.8 1 STAWoo0032 STAWoo1250S16
STAWN1300TH a 13.0 4.9 6.0 1 STAWoo0034 STAWoo1300S16
STAWN1310TH a 13.1 4.9 6.0 1 STAWoo0034 STAWoo1300S16
STAWN1320TH a 13.2 4.9 6.0 1 STAWoo0034 STAWoo1300S16
STAWN1330TH a 13.3 4.9 6.0 1 STAWoo0034 STAWoo1300S16
STAWN1340TH a 13.4 4.9 6.0 1 STAWoo0034 STAWoo1300S16
STAWN1350TH a 13.5 5.1 6.2 1 STAWoo0035 STAWoo1350S16
STAWN1360TH a 13.6 5.1 6.2 1 STAWoo0035 STAWoo1350S16
STAWN1370TH a 13.7 5.1 6.2 1 STAWoo0035 STAWoo1350S16

VP
15

TF
DP

50
10

DC LF S

STAWN1380TH a 13.8 5.1 6.2 1 STAWoo0035 STAWoo1350S16
STAWN1390TH a 13.9 5.1 6.2 1 STAWoo0035 STAWoo1350S16
STAWN1400TH a 14.0 5.3 6.4 1 STAWoo0036 STAWoo1400S16
STAWN1410TH a 14.1 5.3 6.4 1 STAWoo0036 STAWoo1400S16
STAWN1420TH a 14.2 5.3 6.4 1 STAWoo0036 STAWoo1400S16
STAWN1430TH a 14.3 5.3 6.4 1 STAWoo0036 STAWoo1400S16
STAWN1440TH a 14.4 5.3 6.4 1 STAWoo0036 STAWoo1400S16
STAWN1450TH a 14.5 5.5 6.7 1 STAWoo0037 STAWoo1450S16
STAWN1460TH a 14.6 5.5 6.7 1 STAWoo0037 STAWoo1450S16
STAWN1470TH a 14.7 5.5 6.7 1 STAWoo0037 STAWoo1450S16
STAWN1480TH a 14.8 5.5 6.7 1 STAWoo0037 STAWoo1450S16
STAWN1490TH a 14.9 5.5 6.7 1 STAWoo0037 STAWoo1450S16
STAWN1500TH a 15.0 5.7 6.9 1 STAWoo0039 STAWoo1500S16
STAWN1510TH a 15.1 5.7 6.9 1 STAWoo0039 STAWoo1500S16
STAWN1520TH a 15.2 5.7 6.9 1 STAWoo0039 STAWoo1500S16
STAWN1530TH a 15.3 5.7 6.9 1 STAWoo0039 STAWoo1500S16
STAWN1540TH a 15.4 5.7 6.9 1 STAWoo0039 STAWoo1500S16
STAWN1550T a 15.5 5.9 7.1 1 STAWoo0041 STAWoo1600S16
STAWN1560T a 15.6 5.9 7.1 1 STAWoo0041 STAWoo1600S16
STAWN1570T a 15.7 5.9 7.1 1 STAWoo0041 STAWoo1600S16
STAWN1580T a 15.8 5.9 7.1 1 STAWoo0041 STAWoo1600S16
STAWN1590T a 15.9 5.9 7.1 1 STAWoo0041 STAWoo1600S16
STAWN1600T a 16.0 5.9 7.1 1 STAWoo0041 STAWoo1600S16
STAWN1610T a 16.1 5.9 7.1 1 STAWoo0041 STAWoo1600S16
STAWN1620T a 16.2 5.9 7.1 1 STAWoo0041 STAWoo1600S16
STAWN1630T a 16.3 5.9 7.1 1 STAWoo0041 STAWoo1600S16
STAWN1640T a 16.4 5.9 7.1 1 STAWoo0041 STAWoo1600S16
STAWN1650T a 16.5 6.3 7.6 1 STAWoo0044 STAWoo1700S16
STAWN1660T a 16.6 6.3 7.6 1 STAWoo0044 STAWoo1700S16
STAWN1670T a 16.7 6.3 7.6 1 STAWoo0044 STAWoo1700S16
STAWN1680T a 16.8 6.3 7.6 1 STAWoo0044 STAWoo1700S16
STAWN1690T a 16.9 6.3 7.6 1 STAWoo0044 STAWoo1700S16
STAWN1700T a 17.0 6.3 7.6 1 STAWoo0044 STAWoo1700S16
STAWN1710T a 17.1 6.3 7.6 1 STAWoo0044 STAWoo1700S16
STAWN1720T a 17.2 6.3 7.6 1 STAWoo0044 STAWoo1700S16
STAWN1730T a 17.3 6.3 7.6 1 STAWoo0044 STAWoo1700S16
STAWN1740T a 17.4 6.3 7.6 1 STAWoo0044 STAWoo1700S16
STAWN1750T a 17.5 6.7 8.1 1 STAWoo0046 STAWoo1800S16
STAWN1760T a 17.6 6.7 8.1 1 STAWoo0046 STAWoo1800S16
STAWN1770T a 17.7 6.7 8.1 1 STAWoo0046 STAWoo1800S16
STAWN1780T a 17.8 6.7 8.1 1 STAWoo0046 STAWoo1800S16
STAWN1790T a 17.9 6.7 8.1 1 STAWoo0046 STAWoo1800S16
STAWN1800T a 18.0 6.7 8.1 1 STAWoo0046 STAWoo1800S16
STAWN1810T a 18.1 6.7 8.1 1 STAWoo0046 STAWoo1800S16
STAWN1820T a 18.2 6.7 8.1 1 STAWoo0046 STAWoo1800S16
STAWN1830T a 18.3 6.7 8.1 1 STAWoo0046 STAWoo1800S16
STAWN1840T a 18.4 6.7 8.1 1 STAWoo0046 STAWoo1800S16

14
0°
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a : USA Stock
<One insert in one case>

y For General Use

METRIC STANDARD

Order Number

Stock Dimensions (mm)

Type
Applicable Holder

inch metric

Order Number

Stock Dimensions (mm)

Type
Applicable Holder

inch metricType 1

STAW
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STAWK1000TG s 10.0 3.3 4.6 1 STAWoo0026 STAWoo1000S16
STAWK1010TG s 10.1 3.3 4.6 1 STAWoo0026 STAWoo1000S16
STAWK1020TG s 10.2 3.3 4.6 1 STAWoo0026 STAWoo1000S16
STAWK1030TG s 10.3 3.3 4.6 1 STAWoo0026 STAWoo1000S16
STAWK1040TG s 10.4 3.3 4.6 1 STAWoo0026 STAWoo1000S16
STAWK1050TG s 10.5 3.5 4.8 1 STAWoo0027 STAWoo1050S16
STAWK1060TG s 10.6 3.5 4.8 1 STAWoo0027 STAWoo1050S16
STAWK1070TG s 10.7 3.5 4.8 1 STAWoo0027 STAWoo1050S16
STAWK1080TG s 10.8 3.5 4.8 1 STAWoo0027 STAWoo1050S16
STAWK1090TG s 10.9 3.5 4.8 1 STAWoo0027 STAWoo1050S16
STAWK1100TG s 11.0 3.7 5.1 1 STAWoo0028 STAWoo1100S16
STAWK1110TG s 11.1 3.7 5.1 1 STAWoo0028 STAWoo1100S16
STAWK1120TG s 11.2 3.7 5.1 1 STAWoo0028 STAWoo1100S16
STAWK1130TG s 11.3 3.7 5.1 1 STAWoo0028 STAWoo1100S16
STAWK1140TG s 11.4 3.7 5.1 1 STAWoo0028 STAWoo1100S16
STAWK1150TG s 11.5 3.9 5.3 1 STAWoo0030 STAWoo1150S16
STAWK1160TG s 11.6 3.9 5.3 1 STAWoo0030 STAWoo1150S16
STAWK1170TG s 11.7 3.9 5.3 1 STAWoo0030 STAWoo1150S16
STAWK1180TG s 11.8 3.9 5.3 1 STAWoo0030 STAWoo1150S16
STAWK1190TG s 11.9 3.9 5.3 1 STAWoo0030 STAWoo1150S16
STAWK1200TG s 12.0 4.1 5.5 1 STAWoo0031 STAWoo1200S16
STAWK1210TG s 12.1 4.1 5.5 1 STAWoo0031 STAWoo1200S16
STAWK1220TG s 12.2 4.1 5.5 1 STAWoo0031 STAWoo1200S16
STAWK1230TG s 12.3 4.1 5.5 1 STAWoo0031 STAWoo1200S16
STAWK1240TG s 12.4 4.1 5.5 1 STAWoo0031 STAWoo1200S16
STAWK1250TG s 12.5 4.2 5.8 1 STAWoo0032 STAWoo1250S16
STAWK1260TG s 12.6 4.2 5.8 1 STAWoo0032 STAWoo1250S16
STAWK1270TG s 12.7 4.2 5.8 1 STAWoo0032 STAWoo1250S16
STAWK1280TG s 12.8 4.2 5.8 1 STAWoo0032 STAWoo1250S16
STAWK1290TG s 12.9 4.2 5.8 1 STAWoo0032 STAWoo1250S16
STAWK1300TG s 13.0 4.4 6.0 1 STAWoo0034 STAWoo1300S16
STAWK1310TG s 13.1 4.4 6.0 1 STAWoo0034 STAWoo1300S16
STAWK1320TG s 13.2 4.4 6.0 1 STAWoo0034 STAWoo1300S16
STAWK1330TG s 13.3 4.4 6.0 1 STAWoo0034 STAWoo1300S16
STAWK1340TG s 13.4 4.4 6.0 1 STAWoo0034 STAWoo1300S16
STAWK1350TG s 13.5 4.6 6.2 1 STAWoo0035 STAWoo1350S16
STAWK1360TG s 13.6 4.6 6.2 1 STAWoo0035 STAWoo1350S16
STAWK1370TG s 13.7 4.6 6.2 1 STAWoo0035 STAWoo1350S16
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STAWK1380TG s 13.8 4.6 6.2 1 STAWoo0035 STAWoo1350S16
STAWK1390TG s 13.9 4.6 6.2 1 STAWoo0035 STAWoo1350S16
STAWK1400TG s 14.0 4.8 6.4 1 STAWoo0036 STAWoo1400S16
STAWK1410TG s 14.1 4.8 6.4 1 STAWoo0036 STAWoo1400S16
STAWK1420TG s 14.2 4.8 6.4 1 STAWoo0036 STAWoo1400S16
STAWK1430TG s 14.3 4.8 6.4 1 STAWoo0036 STAWoo1400S16
STAWK1440TG s 14.4 4.8 6.4 1 STAWoo0036 STAWoo1400S16
STAWK1450TG s 14.5 5.0 6.7 1 STAWoo0037 STAWoo1450S16
STAWK1460TG s 14.6 5.0 6.7 1 STAWoo0037 STAWoo1450S16
STAWK1470TG s 14.7 5.0 6.7 1 STAWoo0037 STAWoo1450S16
STAWK1480TG s 14.8 5.0 6.7 1 STAWoo0037 STAWoo1450S16
STAWK1490TG s 14.9 5.0 6.7 1 STAWoo0037 STAWoo1450S16
STAWK1500TG s 15.0 5.2 6.9 1 STAWoo0039 STAWoo1500S16
STAWK1510TG s 15.1 5.2 6.9 1 STAWoo0039 STAWoo1500S16
STAWK1520TG s 15.2 5.2 6.9 1 STAWoo0039 STAWoo1500S16
STAWK1530TG s 15.3 5.2 6.9 1 STAWoo0039 STAWoo1500S16
STAWK1540TG s 15.4 5.2 6.9 1 STAWoo0039 STAWoo1500S16
STAWK1550TG s 15.5 5.3 7.1 1 STAWoo0041 STAWoo1600S16
STAWK1560TG s 15.6 5.3 7.1 1 STAWoo0041 STAWoo1600S16
STAWK1570TG s 15.7 5.3 7.1 1 STAWoo0041 STAWoo1600S16
STAWK1580TG s 15.8 5.3 7.1 1 STAWoo0041 STAWoo1600S16
STAWK1590TG s 15.9 5.3 7.1 1 STAWoo0041 STAWoo1600S16
STAWK1600TG s 16.0 5.3 7.1 1 STAWoo0041 STAWoo1600S16
STAWK1610TG s 16.1 5.3 7.1 1 STAWoo0041 STAWoo1600S16
STAWK1620TG s 16.2 5.3 7.1 1 STAWoo0041 STAWoo1600S16
STAWK1630TG s 16.3 5.3 7.1 1 STAWoo0041 STAWoo1600S16
STAWK1640TG s 16.4 5.3 7.1 1 STAWoo0041 STAWoo1600S16
STAWK1650TG s 16.5 5.7 7.6 1 STAWoo0044 STAWoo1700S16
STAWK1660TG s 16.6 5.7 7.6 1 STAWoo0044 STAWoo1700S16
STAWK1670TG s 16.7 5.7 7.6 1 STAWoo0044 STAWoo1700S16
STAWK1680TG s 16.8 5.7 7.6 1 STAWoo0044 STAWoo1700S16
STAWK1690TG s 16.9 5.7 7.6 1 STAWoo0044 STAWoo1700S16
STAWK1700TG s 17.0 5.7 7.6 1 STAWoo0044 STAWoo1700S16
STAWK1710TG s 17.1 5.7 7.6 1 STAWoo0044 STAWoo1700S16
STAWK1720TG s 17.2 5.7 7.6 1 STAWoo0044 STAWoo1700S16
STAWK1730TG s 17.3 5.7 7.6 1 STAWoo0044 STAWoo1700S16
STAWK1740TG s 17.4 5.7 7.6 1 STAWoo0044 STAWoo1700S16
STAWK1750TG s 17.5 6.0 8.1 1 STAWoo0046 STAWoo1800S16
STAWK1760TG s 17.6 6.0 8.1 1 STAWoo0046 STAWoo1800S16
STAWK1770TG s 17.7 6.0 8.1 1 STAWoo0046 STAWoo1800S16
STAWK1780TG s 17.8 6.0 8.1 1 STAWoo0046 STAWoo1800S16
STAWK1790TG s 17.9 6.0 8.1 1 STAWoo0046 STAWoo1800S16
STAWK1800TG s 18.0 6.0 8.1 1 STAWoo0046 STAWoo1800S16
STAWK1810TG s 18.1 6.0 8.1 1 STAWoo0046 STAWoo1800S16
STAWK1820TG s 18.2 6.0 8.1 1 STAWoo0046 STAWoo1800S16
STAWK1830TG s 18.3 6.0 8.1 1 STAWoo0046 STAWoo1800S16
STAWK1840TG s 18.4 6.0 8.1 1 STAWoo0046 STAWoo1800S16

14
0°
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S INSL
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s : Stocked in Japan
<One insert in one case>

y For Cast Iron

METRIC STANDARD

Order Number

Stock Dimensions (mm)

Type
Applicable Holder

inch metric

Order Number

Stock Dimensions (mm)

Type
Applicable Holder

inch metricType 1

STAW
INDEXABLE TYPE DRILL

INSERTS



18 19

DC & .3906"─& .5000"
&10.0─&12.9mm

& .5156"─& .5469"
&13.0─&13.9mm

& .5625"─& .6094"
&14.0─&15.4mm

& .62506"─& .7188"
&15.5─&18.4mm

P 260
(195 ─330)

.008
(.006 ─ .010)

295
(230 ─360)

.010
(.008 ─ .012)

330
(260 ─390)

.012
(.010 ─ .014)

330
(260 ─390)

.014
(.010 ─ .016)

260
(195 ─330)

.008
(.006 ─ .010)

295
(230 ─360)

.010
(.008 ─ .012)

330
(260 ─390)

.012
(.010 ─ .014)

330
(260 ─390)

.014
(.010 ─ .016)

230
(195 ─295)

.008
(.006 ─ .010)

260
(195 ─330)

.010
(.008 ─ .012)

295
(230 ─360)

.010
(.008 ─ .012)

295
(230 ─360)

.012
(.008 ─ .014)

M 130
(100 ─165)

.005
(.004 ─ .006)

165
(130 ─195)

.006
(.005 ─ .007)

195
(165 ─230)

.007
(.006 ─ .008)

195
(165 ─230)

.006
(.005 ─ .008)

K 260
(195 ─330)

.008
(.006 ─ .010)

295
(230 ─360)

.010
(.008 ─ .012)

330
(260 ─390)

.012
(.010 ─ .014)

390
(260 ─460)

.018
(.014 ─ .022)

230
(195 ─295)

.008
(.006 ─ .010)

260
(195 ─330)

.010
(.008 ─ .012)

295
(230 ─360)

.012
(.010 ─ .014)

330
(260 ─390)

.014
(.010 ─ .016)

F
G .0008 ─ .0020

.0020 ─ .0039

.0039 ─ .0059
K .0059 ─ .0079
S .0079 ─ .0098
M .0098 ─ .0118

S     T     A     W     N     1     0     0     0     T     o

y

inch mm

STAWSS
STAWSN
STAWMN
STAWLN

0026 1000S16 WS203107TPS-35LH WS203107TPS WS35LH
0027 1050S16 WS203107TPS-35LH WS203107TPS WS35LH
0028 1100S16 WS203108TPS-35LH WS203108TPS WS35LH
0030 1150S16 WS203108TPS-35LH WS203108TPS WS35LH
0031 1200S16 WS203108TPS-35LH WS203108TPS WS35LH
0032 1250S16 WS203108TPS-35LH WS203108TPS WS35LH
0034 1300S16 WS253909TPS-45LH WS253909TPS WS45LH
0035 1350S16 WS253909TPS-45LH WS253909TPS WS45LH
0036 1400S16 WS253909TPS-45LH WS253909TPS WS45LH
0037 1450S16 WS253909TPS-45LH WS253909TPS WS45LH
0039 1500S20 WS253909TPS-45LH WS253909TPS WS45LH
0041 1600S20 WS304912TPS-55LH WS304912TPS WS55LH
0044 1700S20 WS304912TPS-55LH WS304912TPS WS55LH
0046 1800S20 WS304912TPS-55LH WS304912TPS WS55LH

STAWMN1000S16 STAWSS1150S16 STAWMN1350S16
STAWN1000TH (VP15TF) STAWN1150TH (VP15TF) STAWN1350TH (VP15TF)

330 200 310
.010 .007 .010
3200 1685 2225
32 11.8 22.3

STAWMN1100S16 STAWSN1450S16
STAWN1100TH (VP15TF) STAWK1450TG(DP5010)

230 590
.010 .016
2030 3945
20.3 63.12

0 0 033 2000 4000 6000 8000 33 66 98 131 164 19766 98 131 164

0 066 98 131 826649331633

RECOMMENDED CUTTING CONDITIONS

Work Material
Conditions

Hardness
Cutting Speed

(SFM)
Feed
(IPR)

Cutting Speed
(SFM)

Feed
(IPR)

Cutting Speed
(SFM)

Feed
(IPR)

Cutting Speed
(SFM)

Feed
(IPR)

Mild Steel <180HB

Carbon Steel
Alloy Steel

180─280HB

280─350HB

Stainless Steel <200HB

Gray Cast Iron Tensile Strength
<350MPa

Ductile Cast Iron Tensile Strength
<450MPa

If an insert with honing other than standard is needed, please order
using the symbols below.
(Insert Order Number)

HONE WIDTH

TAW
Product Name

N : General Use
K : Cuting tooth form for cast iron

Insert Diameter Honing Type

(Honing Standard)

Honing Symbol

Honing Type Hone Width (inch)
0

H(Standard)
-

(Note 1) When using a drill for 1.5DC depth of hole, it is possible to increase the feed rate by approx. 20%.
(Note 2) When using a drill for 8DC depth of hole, please decrease the cutting speed by approx. 20%.
(Note 3) When using a drill for 8DC depth of hole, it is recommended to make a pilot hole of the same size.
(Note 4) For stainless steel, please use internal coolant. (Mist & MQL are not recommended).

SPARE PARTS

Applicable Holder Pack Order Number
(Internal screw & stopper)

Internal Screw Stopper

* Clamp Torque (lbf-in) : WS203107TPS=8.9, WS203108TPS=8.9, WS253909TPS=17.7, WS304912TPS=22.1
(Note) The parts included in the package are internal screw, stopper and operation manual. Please replace the parts in accordance with the 

operation manual.

APPLICATION EXAMPLES

Holder
Insert (Grade)

Work piece

Alloy steel Cast iron (No35B)

Component Machine parts Machine plate

Cu
ttin

g C
on

dit
ion

s Cutting Speed	 (SFM)
Feed	 (IPR)
Revolution	 (RPM)
Penetration Rate	 (inch/min)

Cutting mode W.S.O. (Internal coolant) W.S.O. (Internal coolant)
Machine Machining center Machining center

Result

Holder
Insert (Grade)

Work piece

High tensile steel Bearing steel Carbon steel

Component Arm parts Sleeve Shaft

Cu
ttin

g C
on

dit
ion

s Cutting Speed	 (SFM)
Feed	 (IPR)
Revolution	 (RPM)
Penetration Rate	 (inch/min)

Cutting mode W.S.O. (Internal coolant) W.S.O. (Internal coolant) W.S.O. (Internal coolant)
Machine Machining center Lathe Lathe

Result STAW STAW STAW
Conventional Conventional Conventional

Cutting length (ft) Number of holes Cutting length (ft)

STAW STAW
Conventional Conventional

Cutting length (ft) Cutting length (ft)

STAW
INDEXABLE TYPE DRILL



60 40

30

20
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50
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0

-10 0.008 .008.010 .010.012 .012

12
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00

0 0

33

33 1666

66

98 33131 49

98

164 66

.55 .79 .98 1.2

Designed for extreme sharpness and accuracy

Insert grade

High durability body Chamfer Ring

Wavy type cutting edge for
superior chip control Serrated insert

clamping geometryWavy cutting edge

Unique serration geometry
The wavy edge design achieves sharp 
peripheral edge cutting performance with a 
strong initial cutting point near the center.

Cutting edge shape

Mitsubishi's unique serration structure allows 
high clamping accuracy to be maintained. 

The cutter bodies are made resistant to corrosion and abrasion by 
using a superior, high heat resistant alloy and a special 
surface treatment.

Drilling and chamfering can be done simultaneously. Chamfering 
position can be changed according to the machining depth. Maximum 
chamfer width: 4mm (.157") 

Suitable for machining a wide range of work piece materials from mild 
and alloy steels through stainless steels and cast iron.

A new PVD coated grade for cast iron. Cemented carbide substrate 
coated using a proprietary method of crystal control technology.

Insert grade for general purpose Insert grade for cast ironVP15TF DP5010

Steel Drilling

Cast iron/Ductile cast iron Drilling

y Over Size

y Insert Life

y Insert Life

y Surface Roughness

y Power Consumption

<Cutting conditions>
Work piece	 : AISI 1050(150─180HB)
Drill diameter	 : ø20(L/D=5)
Cutting speed	: 260 SFM
Coolant	 : Emulsion 10%
Pressure	 : 75 PSI(Internal coolant)

<Cutting conditions>
Work piece	 : AISI 1050(150─180HB)
Drill diameter	 : ø20(L/D=5)
Cutting speed	 : 330 SFM
Feed	 : .010 IPR

<Cutting conditions>
Work piece	 : AISI No35 B
Drill diameter	 : &18(L/D=3)
Cutting speed	 : 460 SFM
Feed	 : .016 IPR

<Cutting conditions>
Work piece	 : AISI 65-45-12
Drill diameter	 : &18(L/D=3)
Cutting speed	 : 330 SFM
Feed	 : .012 IPR

Coolant	 : Emulsion 10%
Pressure	: 75 PSI(Internal coolant)

Coolant	 : Emulsion 10%
Pressure	: 75 PSI(Internal coolant)

Cutting mode	: Emulsion 10%
Pressure	: 75 PSI(Internal coolant)

<Cutting conditions>
Work piece	 : AISI 1050(150─180HB)
Drill diameter	 : ø20(L/D=5)
Cutting speed	 : 260 SFM
Coolant	 : Emulsion 10%
Pressure	 : 75 PSI(Internal coolant)

<Cutting conditions>
Work piece	 : AISI 1050(150─180HB)
Cutting speed	 : 260 SFM
Coolant	 : Emulsion 10%
Pressure	 : 75 PSI(Internal coolant)

TAW TAW
Brazed type drill (Mitsubishi)

Brazed type drill
(MITSUBISHI)

DP5010 DP5010

Competitor A`s
insert type drill

Conventional A
6 times longer 3 times longer

Conventional A

TAW

Conventional B Conventional B

Brazed type drill (Mitsubishi)

.008 IPR

.012 IPR

O
ve

r s
iz

e 
(!

m
)

Su
rfa

ce
 ro

ug
hn

es
s 

(!
m

)
Po

w
er

 c
on

su
m

tio
n 

(K
w

)

Feed (IPR)

Cutting length (ft)

Cutting length (ft) Cutting length (ft)

Feed (IPR)

Drill Diameter (inch)

Conventional A`s insert type drill Conventional A`s insert type drill

Cutting PerformanceINDEXABLE TYPE DRILL
WSTAR INSERT TYPE DRILLTAW



22 23

LBX LH OAL LF PL DCON CNT

VP
15

TF

TAWSN0059 a 3.390 4.256 6.506 6.344 .162 1.000 1/8-27 WS355521T TKY15T WPT4405 MK1KS

.8906 TAWNH0057T a

.9063 TAWNH0058T a

.9219 TAWNH0059T a

TAWSN0061 a 3.557 4.502 6.877 6.706 .171 1.250 1/4-18 WS355521T TKY15T WPT4405 MK1KS
.9375 TAWNH0060T a

.9531 TAWNH0061T a

TAWSN0100 a 3.641 4.507 6.882 6.706 .176 1.250 1/4-18 WS406023T TKY25T WPT4405 MK1KS

.9688 TAWNH0062T a

.9844 TAWNH0063T a

1.0000 TAWNH0100T a

TAWSN0102 a 3.807 4.713 7.088 6.903 .185 1.250 1/4-18 WS406024T TKY25T WPT4405 MK1KS
1.0156 TAWNH0101T a

1.0313 TAWNH0102T a

TAWSN0105 a 3.892 4.719 7.094 6.903 .191 1.250 1/4-18 WS406024T TKY25T WPT4405 MK1KS

1.0469 TAWNH0103T a

1.0625 TAWNH0104T a

1.0781 TAWNH0105T a

TAWSN0107 a 4.018 4.923 7.298 7.099 .199 1.250 1/4-18 WS508026T TKY27T WPT4405 MK1KS
1.0938 TAWNH0106T a

1.1094 TAWNH0107T a

TAWSN0110 a 4.142 5.126 7.501 7.296 .205 1.250 1/4-18 WS508027T TKY27T WPT4405 MK1KS

1.1250 TAWNH0108T a

1.1406 TAWNH0109T a

1.1563 TAWNH0110T a

TAWSN0112 a 4.307 5.134 7.509 7.296 .213 1.250 1/4-18 WS508027T TKY27T WPT4405 MK1KS
1.1719 TAWNH0111T a

1.1875 TAWNH0112T a

L/D=3

a

a

.5625<DC< .6875 .7031<DC<1.1719 DC=1.1875
─ .00063
─ .00134

─ .00079
─ .00161

─ .00098
─ .00197

LBX LH OAL LF PL DCON CNT

VP
15

TF

TAWSNH0036 a 2.110 2.740 4.615 4.513 .102 .625 1/8-27 WS254012T zTKY08W WPT4405 MK1KS .5625 TAWNH0036T a

TAWSNH0037 a 2.231 3.058 4.933 4.828 .105 .625 1/8-27 WS254013T zTKY08W WPT4405 MK1KS .5781 TAWNH0037T a

TAWSNH0039 a 2.234 3.061 5.061 4.953 .108 .750 1/8-27 WS254013T zTKY08W WPT4405 MK1KS
.5938 TAWNH0038T a

.6094 TAWNH0039T a

TAWSN0041 a 2.397 3.264 5.264 5.150 .114 .750 1/8-27 WS254014T zTKY08W WPT4405 MK1KS
.6250 TAWNH0040T a

.6406 TAWNH0041T a

TAWSN0044 a 2.521 3.465 5.465 5.346 .119 .750 1/8-27 WS254015T zTKY08W WPT4405 MK1KS

.6563 TAWNH0042T a

.6719 TAWNH0043T a

.6875 TAWNH0044T a

TAWSN0045 a 2.687 3.671 5.671 5.543 .128 .750 1/8-27 WS254016T zTKY08W WPT4405 MK1KS .7031 TAWNH0045T a

TAWSN0046 a 2.690 3.674 5.924 5.793 .131 1.000 1/8-27 WS254016T zTKY08W WPT4405 MK1KS .7188 TAWNH0046T a

TAWSN0049 a 2.811 4.032 6.282 6.148 .134 1.000 1/8-27 WS304517T xTKY10T WPT4405 MK1KS

.7344 TAWNH0047T a

.7500 TAWNH0048T a

.7656 TAWNH0049T a

TAWSN0051 a 2.977 4.040 6.290 6.148 .142 1.000 1/8-27 WS304518T xTKY10T WPT4405 MK1KS
.7813 TAWNH0050T a

.7969 TAWNH0051T a

TAWSN0054 a 3.101 4.046 6.296 6.148 .148 1.000 1/8-27 WS304518T xTKY10T WPT4405 MK1KS

.8125 TAWNH0052T a

.8281 TAWNH0053T a

.8438 TAWNH0054T a

TAWSN0056 a 3.266 4.250 6.500 6.344 .156 1.000 1/8-27 WS355520T xTKY15T WPT4405 MK1KS
.8594 TAWNH0055T a

.8750 TAWNH0056T a

z

x

z

x

LF CNT

OAL

LBX
LH

PL

D
C

O
N

D
C

SI
G

 1
40

°

*

*
(inch)

a : USA Stock

Wavy cutting edge design for good chip control.
Serration geometry for accurate insert location.

INCH STANDARD

Internal Coolant

Order Number

Dimensions (inch)Holder

Insert Screw Wrench Plate Anti-seize
Lubricant

DC
(inch) Order Number

Stock
Insert

St
oc

k

* Clamp Torque (lbf-in) : WS254012T=18, WS254013T=18, WS254014T=18, WS254015T=18, WS254016T=18, WS304517T=31, WS304518T=31, WS355520T=49
(Note 1) Please contact us for any geometry that is not in this catalog (e.g. diff erent diameter and length).
              The LF, LH, and LBX dimensions listed in the table above, are measured using the VP15TF insert.
              When using the DP5010 insert, the LF, LH and LBX dimensions will be slightly reduced.

Order Number

Dimensions (inch)Holder

Insert Screw Wrench Plate Anti-seize
Lubricant

DC
(inch) Order Number

Stock
Insert

St
oc

k

* Clamp Torque (lbf-in) : WS355521T=49, WS406023T=75, WS406024T=75, WS508026T=110, WS508027T=110 
(Note 1) Please contact us for any geometry that is not in this catalog (e.g. diff erent diameter and length).
              The LF, LH and LBX dimensions listed in the table above, are measured using the VP15TF insert.
              When using the DP5010 insert, the LF, LH and LBX dimensions will be slightly reduced.

TAW
INDEXABLE TYPE DRILL



24 25

L/D=5

a

a

LBX LH OAL LF PL DCON CNT

VP
15

TF

TAWMNH0036 [ 3.252 3.921 5.796 5.694 .102 .625 1/8-27 WS254012T zTKY08W WPT4405 MK1KS .5625 TAWNH0036T a

TAWMNH0037 [ 3.451 4.239 6.114 6.009 .105 .625 1/8-27 WS254013T zTKY08W WPT4405 MK1KS .5781 TAWNH0037T a

TAWMNH0039 [ 3.454 4.242 6.242 6.134 .108 .750 1/8-27 WS254013T zTKY08W WPT4405 MK1KS
.5938 TAWNH0038T a

.6094 TAWNH0039T a

TAWMN0041 [ 3.697 4.642 6.642 6.528 .114 .750 1/8-27 WS254014T zTKY08W WPT4405 MK1KS
.6250 TAWNH0040T a

.6406 TAWNH0041T a

TAWMN0044 [ 3.899 4.843 6.843 6.724 .119 .750 1/8-27 WS254015T zTKY08W WPT4405 MK1KS

.6563 TAWNH0042T a

.6719 TAWNH0043T a

.6875 TAWNH0044T a

TAWMN0045 [ 4.144 5.049 7.049 6.921 .128 .750 1/8-27 WS254016T zTKY08W WPT4405 MK1KS .7031 TAWNH0045T a

TAWMN0046 [ 4.147 5.052 7.302 7.171 .131 1.000 1/8-27 WS254016T zTKY08W WPT4405 MK1KS .7188 TAWNH0046T a

TAWMN0049 a 4.347 5.410 7.660 7.526 .134 1.000 1/8-27 WS304517T xTKY10T WPT4405 MK1KS

.7344 TAWNH0047T a

.7500 TAWNH0048T a

.7656 TAWNH0049T a

TAWMN0051 a 4.591 5.614 7.864 7.722 .142 1.000 1/8-27 WS304518T xTKY10T WPT4405 MK1KS
.7813 TAWNH0050T a

.7969 TAWNH0051T a

TAWMN0054 a 4.794 5.620 7.870 7.722 .148 1.000 1/8-27 WS304518T xTKY10T WPT4405 MK1KS

.8125 TAWNH0052T a

.8281 TAWNH0053T a

.8438 TAWNH0054T a

z

x

.5625<DC< .6875 .7031<DC<1.1719 DC=1.1875
─ .00063
─ .00134

─ .00079
─ .00161

─ .00098
─ .00197

LBX LH OAL LF PL DCON CNT

VP
15

TF

TAWMN0056 a 5.038 5.825 8.075 7.919 .156 1.000 1/8-27 WS355520T TKY15T WPT4405 MK1KS
.8594 TAWNH0055T a

.8750 TAWNH0056T a

TAWMN0059 a 5.241 6.225 8.475 8.313 .162 1.000 1/8-27 WS355521T TKY15T WPT4405 MK1KS

.8906 TAWNH0057T a

.9063 TAWNH0058T a

.9219 TAWNH0059T a

TAWMN0061 a 5.486 6.470 8.845 8.674 .171 1.250 1/4-18 WS355521T TKY15T WPT4405 MK1KS
.9375 TAWNH0060T a

.9531 TAWNH0061T a

TAWMN0100 a 5.688 6.672 9.047 8.871 .176 1.250 1/4-18 WS406023T TKY25T WPT4405 MK1KS

.9688 TAWNH0062T a

.9844 TAWNH0063T a

1.0000 TAWNH0100T a

TAWMN0102 a 5.933 6.878 9.253 9.068 .185 1.250 1/4-18 WS406024T TKY25T WPT4405 MK1KS
1.0156 TAWNH0101T a

1.0313 TAWNH0102T a

TAWMN0105 a 6.136 7.081 9.456 9.265 .191 1.250 1/4-18 WS406024T TKY25T WPT4405 MK1KS

1.0469 TAWNH0103T a

1.0625 TAWNH0104T a

1.0781 TAWNH0105T a

TAWMN0107 a 6.380 7.286 9.661 9.462 .199 1.250 1/4-18 WS508026T TKY27T WPT4405 MK1KS
1.0938 TAWNH0106T a

1.1094 TAWNH0107T a

TAWMN0110 a 6.583 7.488 9.863 9.658 .205 1.250 1/4-18 WS508027T TKY27T WPT4405 MK1KS

1.1250 TAWNH0108T a

1.1406 TAWNH0109T a

1.1563 TAWNH0110T a

TAWMN0112 a 6.788 7.890 10.265 10.052 .213 1.250 1/4-18 WS508027T TKY27T WPT4405 MK1KS
1.1719 TAWNH0111T a

1.1875 TAWNH0112T a

LF CNT

OAL

LBX
LH

PL

D
C

O
N

D
C

SI
G

 1
40

°

*

*

INCH STANDARD

Internal Coolant

Order Number

Dimensions (inch)Holder

Insert Screw Wrench Plate Anti-seize
Lubricant

DC
(inch) Order Number

Stock
Insert

St
oc

k

* Clamp Torque (lbf-in) : WS254012T=18, WS254013T=18, WS254014T=18, WS254015T=18, WS254016T=18, WS304517T=31, WS304518T=31, WS355520T=49
(Note 1) Please contact us for any geometry that is not in this catalog (e.g. diff erent diameter and length).
              The LF, LH and LBX dimensions listed in the table above, are measured using the VP15TF insert.
              When using the DP5010 insert, the LF, LH and LBX dimensions will be slightly reduced.

(inch)

a : USA Stock   [ : This item to be discontinued within two years.

Wavy cutting edge design for good chip control.
Serration geometry for accurate insert location.

Order Number

Dimensions (inch)Holder

Insert Screw Wrench Plate Anti-seize
Lubricant

DC
(inch) Order Number

Stock
Insert

St
oc

k

* Clamp Torque (lbf-in) : WS355521T=49, WS406023T=75, WS406024T=75, WS508026T=110, WS508027T=110 
(Note 1) Please contact us for any geometry that is not in this catalog (e.g. diff erent diameter and length).
              The LF, LH and LBX dimensions listed in the table above, are measured using the VP15TF insert.
              When using the DP5010 insert, the LF, LH and LBX dimensions will be slightly reduced.

TAW
INDEXABLE TYPE DRILL



26 27

L/D=8

a

a

LBX LH OAL LF PL DCON CNT

VP
15

TF

TAWLNH0036 [ 4.905 5.496 7.370 7.268 .102 .625 1/8-27 WS254012T zTKY08W WPT4405 MK1KS .5625 TAWNH0036T a

TAWLNH0037 [ 5.223 5.932 7.806 7.701 .105 .625 1/8-27 WS254013T zTKY08W WPT4405 MK1KS .5781 TAWNH0037T a

TAWLNH0039 [ 5.226 5.935 7.935 7.827 .108 .750 1/8-27 WS254013T zTKY08W WPT4405 MK1KS
.5938 TAWNH0038T a

.6094 TAWNH0039T a

TAWLN0041 [ 5.547 6.334 8.334 8.220 .114 .750 1/8-27 WS254014T zTKY08W WPT4405 MK1KS
.6250 TAWNH0040T a

.6406 TAWNH0041T a

TAWLN0044 [ 5.867 6.654 8.654 8.535 .119 .750 1/8-27 WS254015T zTKY08W WPT4405 MK1KS

.6563 TAWNH0042T a

.6719 TAWNH0043T a

.6875 TAWNH0044T a

TAWLN0045 [ 6.191 6.978 8.978 8.850 .128 .750 1/8-27 WS254016T zTKY08W WPT4405 MK1KS .7031 TAWNH0045T a

TAWLN0046 [ 6.194 6.981 9.233 9.102 .131 1.000 1/8-27 WS254016T zTKY08W WPT4405 MK1KS .7188 TAWNH0046T a

TAWLN0049 a 6.512 7.417 9.669 9.535 .134 1.000 1/8-27 WS304517T xTKY10T WPT4405 MK1KS

.7344 TAWNH0047T a

.7500 TAWNH0048T a

.7656 TAWNH0049T a

TAWLN0051 a 6.835 7.740 9.992 9.850 .142 1.000 1/8-27 WS304518T xTKY10T WPT4405 MK1KS
.7813 TAWNH0050T a

.7969 TAWNH0051T a

TAWLN0054 a 7.156 8.101 10.353 10.205 .148 1.000 1/8-27 WS304518T xTKY10T WPT4405 MK1KS

.8125 TAWNH0052T a

.8281 TAWNH0053T a

.8438 TAWNH0054T a

z

x

.5625<DC< .6875 .7031<DC<1.1719 DC=1.1875
─ .00063
─ .00134

─ .00079
─ .00161

─ .00098
─ .00197

LBX LH OAL LF PL DCON CNT

VP
15

TF

TAWLN0056 a 7.479 8.424 10.676 10.520 .156 1.000 1/8-27 WS355520T TKY15T WPT4405 MK1KS
.8594 TAWNH0055T a

.8750 TAWNH0056T a

TAWLN0059 a 7.800 8.942 11.193 11.031 .162 1.000 1/8-27 WS355521T TKY15T WPT4405 MK1KS

.8906 TAWNH0057T a

.9063 TAWNH0058T a

.9219 TAWNH0059T a

TAWLN0061 a 8.124 9.305 11.679 11.508 .171 1.250 1/4-18 WS355521T TKY15T WPT4405 MK1KS
.9375 TAWNH0060T a

.9531 TAWNH0061T a

TAWLN0100 a 8.444 9.625 11.999 11.823 .176 1.250 1/4-18 WS406023T TKY25T WPT4405 MK1KS

.9688 TAWNH0062T a

.9844 TAWNH0063T a

1.0000 TAWNH0100T a

TAWLN0102 a 8.768 9.949 12.323 12.138 .185 1.250 1/4-18 WS406024T TKY25T WPT4405 MK1KS
1.0156 TAWNH0101T a

1.0313 TAWNH0102T a

TAWLN0105 a 9.089 10.270 12.644 12.453 .191 1.250 1/4-18 WS406024T TKY25T WPT4405 MK1KS

1.0469 TAWNH0103T a

1.0625 TAWNH0104T a

1.0781 TAWNH0105T a

TAWLN0107 a 9.412 10.593 12.967 12.768 .199 1.250 1/4-18 WS508026T TKY27T WPT4405 MK1KS
1.0938 TAWNH0106T a

1.1094 TAWNH0107T a

TAWLN0110 a 9.733 10.914 13.288 13.083 .205 1.250 1/4-18 WS508027T TKY27T WPT4405 MK1KS

1.1250 TAWNH0108T a

1.1406 TAWNH0109T a

1.1563 TAWNH0110T a

TAWLN0112 a 10.056 11.433 13.807 13.594 .213 1.250 1/4-18 WS508027T TKY27T WPT4405 MK1KS
1.1719 TAWNH0111T a

1.1875 TAWNH0112T a

LF CNT

OAL

LBX
LH

PL

DC
OND
C

SI
G

 1
40

°

*

*

INCH STANDARD

Internal Coolant

Order Number

Dimensions (inch)Holder

Insert Screw Wrench Plate Anti-seize
Lubricant

DC
(inch) Order Number

Stock
Insert

St
oc

k

* Clamp Torque (lbf-in) : WS254012T=18, WS254013T=18, WS254014T=18, WS254015T=18, WS254016T=18, WS304517T=31, WS304518T=31, WS355520T=49
(Note 1) Please contact us for any geometry that is not in this catalog (e.g. diff erent diameter and length).
              The LF, LH and LBX dimensions listed in the table above, are measured using the VP15TF insert.
              When using the DP5010 insert, the LF, LH and LBX dimensions will be slightly reduced.

(inch)

a : USA Stock   [ : This item to be discontinued within two years.

Wavy cutting edge design for good chip control.
Serration geometry for accurate insert location.

Order Number

Dimensions (inch)Holder

Insert Screw Wrench Plate Anti-seize
Lubricant

DC
(inch) Order Number

Stock
Insert

St
oc

k

* Clamp Torque (lbf-in) : WS355521T=49, WS406023T=75, WS406024T=75, WS508026T=110, WS508027T=110 
(Note 1) Please contact us for any geometry that is not in this catalog (e.g. diff erent diameter and length).
              The LF, LH and LBX dimensions listed in the table above, are measured using the VP15TF insert.
              When using the DP5010 insert, the LF, LH and LBX dimensions will be slightly reduced.
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28 29

(l/d)

18<DC<30
0

─0.021

DC
(mm)LBX LH OAL LF PL DCON

VP
15

TF

D
P5

01
0

(l/d)

3 TAWSN1900S25 s 71.4 102.4 158.4 155.0 3.4 25 WS304517T TKY10T WPT4405 MK1KS

18.5 TAWNH1850T a

TAWKH1850TG s

18.6 TAWNH1860T a

TAWKH1860TG s

18.7 TAWNH1870T a

TAWKH1870TG s

5 TAWMN1900S25 s 110.4 137.4 193.4 190.0 3.4 25 WS304517T TKY10T WPT4405 MK1KS

18.8 TAWNH1880T a

TAWKH1880TG s

18.9 TAWNH1890T a

TAWKH1890TG s

19.0 TAWNH1900T a

TAWKH1900TG s

19.1 TAWNH1910T a

8 TAWLN1900S25 s 165.5 188.5 244.5 241.0 3.5 25 WS304517T TKY10T WPT4405 MK1KS

TAWKH1910TG s

19.2 TAWNH1920T a

TAWKH1920TG s

19.3 TAWNH1930T a

TAWKH1930TG s

19.4 TAWNH1940T a

TAWKH1940TG s

3 TAWSN2000S25 s 75.5 102.5 158.5 155.0 3.5 25 WS304518T TKY10T WPT4405 MK1KS
19.5 TAWNH1950T a

TAWKH1950TG s

19.6 TAWNH1960T a

TAWKH1960TG s

5 TAWMN2000S25 s 116.6 142.6 198.6 195.0 3.6 25 WS304518T TKY10T WPT4405 MK1KS
19.7 TAWNH1970T a

TAWKH1970TG s

19.8 TAWNH1980T a

TAWKH1980TG s

8 TAWLN2000S25 s 173.7 196.7 252.7 249.0 3.7 25 WS304518T TKY10T WPT4405 MK1KS
19.9 TAWNH1990T a

TAWKH1990TG s

20.0 TAWNH2000T a

TAWKH2000TG s

3 TAWSN2100S25 s 78.7 102.7 158.7 155.0 3.7 25 WS304518T TKY10T WPT4405 MK1KS 20.5 TAWNH2050T a

5 TAWMN2100S25 s 121.8 142.8 198.8 195.0 3.8 25 WS304518T TKY10T WPT4405 MK1KS TAWKH2050TG s

8 TAWLN2100S25 s 181.9 205.9 261.9 258.0 3.9 25 WS304518T TKY10T WPT4405 MK1KS 21.0 TAWNH2100T a

TAWKH2100TG s

3 TAWSN2200S25 s 83.2 108.2 164.2 160.3 3.9 25 WS355520T TKY15T WPT4405 MK1KS 21.5 TAWNH2150T a

5 TAWMN2200S25 s 128.3 148.3 204.3 200.3 4.0 25 WS355520T TKY15T WPT4405 MK1KS TAWKH2150TG s

8 TAWLN2200S25 s 190.0 214.0 270.0 266.0 4.0 25 WS355520T TKY15T WPT4405 MK1KS 22.0 TAWNH2200T a

TAWKH2200TG s

(mm)

DC
(mm)LBX LH OAL LF PL DCON

VP
15

TF

D
P5

01
0

l/d

3 TAWSN2300S25 s 86.4 108.4 164.4 160.3 4.1 25 WS355521T TKY15T WPT4405 MK1KS 22.5 TAWNH2250T a

5 TAWMN2300S25 s 133.4 158.4 214.4 210.3 4.1 25 WS355521T TKY15T WPT4405 MK1KS TAWKH2250TG s

8 TAWLN2300S25 s 198.2 227.2 283.2 279.0 4.2 25 WS355521T TKY15T WPT4405 MK1KS 23.0 TAWNH2300T a

TAWKH2300TG s

3 TAWSN2400S32 s 90.6 114.6 174.6 170.3 4.3 32 WS355521T TKY15T WPT4405 MK1KS 23.5 TAWNH2350T a

5 TAWMN2400S32 s 139.6 164.6 224.6 220.3 4.3 32 WS355521T TKY15T WPT4405 MK1KS TAWKH2350TG s

8 TAWLN2400S32 s 206.4 236.4 296.4 292.0 4.4 32 WS355521T TKY15T WPT4405 MK1KS 24.0 TAWNH2400T a

TAWKH2400TG s

3 TAWSN2500S32 s 93.1 115.1 175.1 170.6 4.5 32 WS406023T TKY25T WPT4405 MK1KS 24.5 TAWNH2450T a

5 TAWMN2500S32 s 145.1 170.1 230.1 225.6 4.5 32 WS406023T TKY25T WPT4405 MK1KS TAWKH2450TG s

8 TAWLN2500S32 s 214.6 244.6 304.6 300.0 4.6 32 WS406023T TKY25T WPT4405 MK1KS 25.0 TAWNH2500T a

TAWKH2500TG s

3 TAWSN2600S32 s 97.2 120.2 180.2 175.6 4.6 32 WS406024T TKY25T WPT4405 MK1KS 25.5 TAWNH2550T a

5 TAWMN2600S32 s 151.3 175.3 235.3 230.6 4.7 32 WS406024T TKY25T WPT4405 MK1KS TAWKH2550TG s

8 TAWLN2600S32 s 222.8 252.8 312.8 308.0 4.8 32 WS406024T TKY25T WPT4405 MK1KS 26.0 TAWNH2600T a

TAWKH2600TG s

3 TAWSN2700S32 s 99.4 120.4 180.4 175.6 4.8 32 WS406024T TKY25T WPT4405 MK1KS 26.5 TAWNH2650T a

5 TAWMN2700S32 s 156.5 180.5 240.5 235.6 4.9 32 WS406024T TKY25T WPT4405 MK1KS TAWKH2650TG s

8 TAWLN2700S32 s 230.9 260.9 320.9 316.0 4.9 32 WS406024T TKY25T WPT4405 MK1KS 27.0 TAWNH2700T a

TAWKH2700TG s

3 TAWSN2800S32 s 102.2 125.2 185.2 180.2 5.0 32 WS508026T TKY27T WPT4405 MK1KS 27.5 TAWNH2750T a

5 TAWMN2800S32 s 162.3 185.3 245.3 240.2 5.1 32 WS508026T TKY27T WPT4405 MK1KS TAWKH2750TG s

8 TAWLN2800S32 s 239.1 269.1 329.1 324.0 5.1 32 WS508026T TKY27T WPT4405 MK1KS 28.0 TAWNH2800T a

TAWKH2800TG s

3 TAWSN2900S32 s 105.4 130.4 190.4 185.2 5.2 32 WS508027T TKY27T WPT4405 MK1KS 28.5 TAWNH2850T a

5 TAWMN2900S32 s 167.4 190.4 250.4 245.2 5.2 32 WS508027T TKY27T WPT4405 MK1KS TAWKH2850TG s

8 TAWLN2900S32 s 247.3 277.3 337.3 332.0 5.3 32 WS508027T TKY27T WPT4405 MK1KS 29.0 TAWNH2900T a

TAWKH2900TG s

3 TAWSN3000S32 s 109.6 130.6 190.6 185.2 5.4 32 WS508027T TKY27T WPT4405 MK1KS 29.5 TAWNH2950T a

5 TAWMN3000S32 s 172.6 200.6 260.6 255.2 5.4 32 WS508027T TKY27T WPT4405 MK1KS TAWKH2950TG s

8 TAWLN3000S32 s 255.5 290.5 350.5 345.0 5.5 32 WS508027T TKY27T WPT4405 MK1KS 30.0 TAWNH3000T a

TAWKH3000TG s

*

*

LF CNT

OAL

LBX
LH

PL

D
C

O
N

D
C

SI
G

 1
40

°

aWavy cutting edge design for good chip control. 
aSerration geometry for accurate insert location.

METRIC STANDARD
Internal Coolant

Order Number

Dimensions (mm)Holder

Insert 
Screw Wrench Plate Anti-seize

Lubricant

Order Number
Stock

Insert

St
oc

k

Ho
le

 D
ep

th

Ho
le

 D
ep

th

* Clamp Torque (lbf-in) : WS304517T=31, WS304518T=31, WS355520T=49 
(Note) Please contact us for any geometry that is not in this catalog (e.g. diff erent diameter and length).
           The LF, LH and LBX dimensions listed in the table above, are measured using the VP15TF insert.
           When using the DP5010 insert, the LF, LH and LBX dimensions will be slightly reduced.

a : USA Stock   s : Stocked in Japan

Order Number

Dimensions (mm)Holder

Insert 
Screw Wrench Plate Anti-seize

Lubricant

Order Number
Stock

Insert

St
oc

k

* Clamp Torque (lbf-in) : WS355521T=49, WS406023T=75, WS406024T=75, WS508026T=110, WS508027T=110
(Note) Please contact us for any geometry that is not in this catalog (e.g. diff erent diameter and length).
           The LF, LH and LBX dimensions listed in the table above, are measured using the VP15TF insert.
           When using the DP5010 insert, the LF, LH and LBX dimensions will be slightly reduced.
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30 31

y

DC &.5625"─&.6094"
&14.0─&15.4mm

&.6250"─&.7188"
&15.5─&18.4mm

&.7344"─&.8438"
&18.5─&21.4mm

P <180HB 230 (195─295) .008 (.006─ .010) 260 (195─330) .010 (.008─ .012) 295 (230─360) .010 (.008─ .012)

180─280HB 230 (195─295) .008 (.006─ .010) 260 (195─330) .010 (.008─ .012) 260 (195─330) .010 (.008─ .012)

280─350HB 195 (165─260) .006 (.005─ .007) 230 (165─295) .008 (.006─ .010) 230 (165─295) .008 (.006─ .010)

M <200HB 165 (130─195) .006 (.005─ .007) 165 (130─195) .006 (.005─ .007) 195 (165─230) .008 (.006─ .009)

K 230 (165─295) .008 (.006─ .010) 330 (195─395) .010 (.008─ .012) 390 (195─460) .010 (.008─ .012)

230 (165─295) .008 (.006─ .010) 260 (195─295) .010 (.008─ .012) 260 (195─295) .010 (.008─ .012)

DC &.8594"─&.9531"
&21.5─&24.4mm

&.9688"─&1.0781"
&24.5─&27.4mm

&1.0938"─&1.1875"
&27.5─&30.4mm

P <180HB 330 (260─390) .012 (.010─ .014) 360 (260─390) .012 (.010─ .014) 360 (260─390) .012 (.010─ .014)

180─280HB 295 (230─360) .012 (.010─ .014) 330 (260─390) .012 (.010─ .014) 330 (260─390) .012 (.010─ .014)

280─350HB 260 (195─330) .010 (.008─ .012) 295 (230─360) .010 (.008─ .012) 295 (230─360) .010 (.008─ .012)

M <200HB 195 (165─230) .008 (.006─ .009) 230 (195─260) .010 (.008─ .011) 230 (195─260) .010 (.008─ .011)

K 425 (260─490) .014 (.010─ .016) 460 (295─525) .014 (.010─ .016) 460 (295─525) .016 (.012─ .018)

295 (195─330) .012 (.010─ .014) 330 (260─360) .012 (.010─ .014) 330 (260─360) .012 (.010─ .014)

VP15TF CDI LF S
TAWNH0036T [ .5625 .299 .197 TAWS/M/LNH0036 TAWS/M/LNH1400S16
TAWNH0037T [ .5781 .295 .197 TAWS/M/LNH0037

TAWS/M/LNH1500S20TAWNH0038T [ .5938 .291 .197
TAWS/M/LNH0039TAWNH0039T [ .6094 .291 .197

TAWNH0040T [ .6250 .311 .236
TAWS/M/LN0041 TAWS/M/LN1600S20TAWNH0041T [ .6406 .307 .236

TAWNH0042T [ .6563 .303 .236
TAWS/M/LN0044 TAWS/M/LN1700S20TAWNH0043T [ .6719 .299 .236

TAWNH0044T [ .6875 .299 .236
TAWNH0045T [ .7031 .295 .236 TAWS/M/LN0045

TAWS/M/LN1800S20TAWNH0046T [ .7188 .291 .236 TAWS/M/LN0046
TAWNH0047T a .7344 .366 .276

TAWS/M/LN0049 TAWS/M/LN1900S25TAWNH0048T a .7500 .362 .276
TAWNH0049T a .7656 .362 .276
TAWNH0050T a .7813 .358 .276

TAWS/M/LN0051 TAWS/M/LN2000S25TAWNH0051T a .7969 .354 .276
TAWNH0052T a .8125 .350 .276

TAWS/M/LN0054 TAWS/M/LN2100S25TAWNH0053T a .8281 .346 .276
TAWNH0054T a .8438 .346 .276
TAWNH0055T a .8594 .417 .315

TAWS/M/LN0056 TAWS/M/LN2200S25TAWNH0056T a .8750 .413 .315
TAWNH0057T a .8906 .409 .315

TAWS/M/LN0059 TAWS/M/LN2300S25TAWNH0058T a .9063 .406 .315
TAWNH0059T a .9219 .406 .315
TAWNH0060T a .9375 .402 .315

TAWS/M/LN0061 TAWS/M/LN2400S32TAWNH0061T a .9531 .398 .315
TAWNH0062T a .9688 .461 .354

TAWS/M/LN0100 TAWS/M/LN2500S32TAWNH0063T a .9844 .457 .354
TAWNH0100T a 1.0000 .457 .354
TAWNH0101T a 1.0156 .453 .354

TAWS/M/LN0102 TAWS/M/LN2600S32TAWNH0102T a 1.0313 .449 .354
TAWNH0103T a 1.0469 .445 .354

TAWS/M/LN0105 TAWS/M/LN2700S32TAWNH0104T a 1.0625 .445 .354
TAWNH0105T a 1.0781 .441 .354
TAWNH0106T a 1.0938 .484 .394

TAWS/M/LN0107 TAWS/M/LN2800S32TAWNH0107T a 1.1094 .480 .394
TAWNH0108T a 1.1250 .476 .394

TAWS/M/LN0110 TAWS/M/LN2900S32TAWNH0109T a 1.1406 .476 .394
TAWNH0110T a 1.1563 .472 .394
TAWNH0111T a 1.1719 .469 .394

TAWS/M/LN0112 TAWS/M/LN3000S32TAWNH0112T a 1.1875 .465 .394

y

SIG 140°
CDI

IN
SL

S

LF
PL

RECOMMENDED CUTTING CONDITIONS

NOTES ON USE
INSERT INSTALLATION

NOTE ON INSERT REPLACEMENT

aLoosen insert screw of holder to install insert.
aMesh the insert serration to holder grooves.
aFasten the insert screw using the provided wrench while holding rake face of the insert lightly with your thumb. (Figure 1)
aCheck that there is no clearance between the insert bottom and holder flute end. (Figure 2)

aClean insert guide grooves by blowing air before installing a new insert.
aClean the “slit” underneath the insert on the holder with the provided plate.
aUse the provided anti-seize lubricant for lubricating the threads of the insert screw.

NG
Slit

OK

Figure 1 Figure 2
Clearance

Work Material

Work Material

Cutting Speed
(SFM)

Cutting Speed
(SFM)

Cutting Speed
(SFM)

Cutting Speed
(SFM)

Cutting Speed
(SFM)

Cutting Speed
(SFM)

Feed
(inch/rev)

Feed
(inch/rev)

Feed
(inch/rev)

Feed
(inch/rev)

Feed
(inch/rev)

Feed
(inch/rev)

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

Gray Cast Iron

Gray Cast Iron

Tensile Strength
<350MPa

Tensile Strength
<350MPa

Tensile Strength
<450MPa

Tensile Strength
<450MPa

Ductile Cast Iron

Ductile Cast Iron

Carbon Steel
Alloy Steel

Carbon Steel
Alloy Steel

Hardness
Conditions

Hardness
Conditions

Geometry

For General Use

Order Number
Stock Dimensions (inch) Applicable Holder

Inch Metric

INSERTS

a : USA Stock  [ : This item to be discontinued within two years.
<One insert in one case>

INCH STANDARD

TAW
INDEXABLE TYPE DRILL
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VP15TF CDI LF S
TAWNH1400T [ 14.0 7.6 5.0

TAWSNH0036
TAWMNH0036
TAWLNH0036

TAWSNH1400S16
TAWMNH1400S16
TAWLNH1400S16

TAWNH1410T [ 14.1 7.6 5.0
TAWNH1420T [ 14.2 7.6 5.0
TAWNH1430T [ 14.3 7.6 5.0
TAWNH1440T [ 14.4 7.6 5.0
TAWNH1450T [ 14.5 7.5 5.0

TAWSNH0037
TAWMNH0037
TAWLNH0037
TAWSNH0039
TAWMNH0039
TAWLNH0039

TAWSNH1500S20
TAWMNH1500S20
TAWLNH1500S20

TAWNH1460T [ 14.6 7.5 5.0
TAWNH1470T [ 14.7 7.5 5.0
TAWNH1480T [ 14.8 7.5 5.0
TAWNH1490T [ 14.9 7.5 5.0
TAWNH1500T [ 15.0 7.4 5.0
TAWNH1510T [ 15.1 7.4 5.0
TAWNH1520T [ 15.2 7.4 5.0
TAWNH1530T [ 15.3 7.4 5.0
TAWNH1540T [ 15.4 7.4 5.0
TAWNH1550T [ 15.5 7.9 6.0

TAWSN0041
TAWMN0041
TAWLN0041

TAWSN1600S20
TAWMN1600S20
TAWLN1600S20

TAWNH1560T [ 15.6 7.9 6.0
TAWNH1570T [ 15.7 7.9 6.0
TAWNH1580T [ 15.8 7.9 6.0
TAWNH1590T [ 15.9 7.9 6.0
TAWNH1600T [ 16.0 7.8 6.0
TAWNH1610T [ 16.1 7.8 6.0
TAWNH1620T [ 16.2 7.8 6.0
TAWNH1630T [ 16.3 7.8 6.0
TAWNH1640T [ 16.4 7.8 6.0
TAWNH1650T [ 16.5 7.7 6.0

TAWSN0044
TAWMN0044
TAWLN0044

TAWSN1700S20
TAWMN1700S20
TAWLN1700S20

TAWNH1660T [ 16.6 7.7 6.0
TAWNH1670T [ 16.7 7.7 6.0
TAWNH1680T [ 16.8 7.7 6.0
TAWNH1690T [ 16.9 7.7 6.0
TAWNH1700T [ 17.0 7.6 6.0
TAWNH1710T [ 17.1 7.6 6.0
TAWNH1720T [ 17.2 7.6 6.0
TAWNH1730T [ 17.3 7.6 6.0
TAWNH1740T [ 17.4 7.6 6.0
TAWNH1750T [ 17.5 7.5 6.0

TAWSN0045
TAWMN0045
TAWLN0045
TAWSN0046
TAWMN0046
TAWLN0046

TAWSN1800S20
TAWMN1800S20
TAWLN1800S20

TAWNH1760T [ 17.6 7.5 6.0
TAWNH1770T [ 17.7 7.5 6.0
TAWNH1780T [ 17.8 7.5 6.0
TAWNH1790T [ 17.9 7.5 6.0
TAWNH1800T [ 18.0 7.4 6.0
TAWNH1810T [ 18.1 7.4 6.0
TAWNH1820T [ 18.2 7.4 6.0
TAWNH1830T [ 18.3 7.4 6.0
TAWNH1840T [ 18.4 7.4 6.0

y

VP15TF CDI LF S
TAWNH1850T a 18.5   9.3   7.0

TAWSN0049
TAWMN0049
TAWLN0049

TAWSN1900S25
TAWMN1900S25
TAWLN1900S25

TAWNH1860T a 18.6   9.3   7.0
TAWNH1870T a 18.7   9.3   7.0
TAWNH1880T a 18.8   9.3   7.0
TAWNH1890T a 18.9   9.3   7.0
TAWNH1900T a 19.0   9.2   7.0
TAWNH1910T a 19.1   9.2   7.0
TAWNH1920T a 19.2   9.2   7.0
TAWNH1930T a 19.3   9.2   7.0
TAWNH1940T a 19.4   9.2   7.0
TAWNH1950T a 19.5   9.1   7.0

TAWSN0051
TAWMN0051
TAWLN0051

TAWSN2000S25
TAWMN2000S25
TAWLN2000S25

TAWNH1960T a 19.6   9.1   7.0
TAWNH1970T a 19.7   9.1   7.0
TAWNH1980T a 19.8   9.1   7.0
TAWNH1990T a 19.9   9.1   7.0
TAWNH2000T a 20.0   9.0   7.0
TAWNH2050T a 20.5   8.9   7.0 TAWSN0054

TAWMN0054
TAWLN0054

TAWSN2100S25
TAWMN2100S25
TAWLN2100S25TAWNH2100T a 21.0   8.8   7.0

TAWNH2150T a 21.5 10.6   8.0 TAWSN0056
TAWMN0056
TAWLN0056

TAWSN2200S25
TAWMN2200S25
TAWLN2200S25TAWNH2200T a 22.0 10.5   8.0

TAWNH2250T a 22.5 10.4   8.0 TAWSN0059
TAWMN0059
TAWLN0059

TAWSN2300S25
TAWMN2300S25
TAWLN2300S25TAWNH2300T a 23.0 10.3   8.0

TAWNH2350T a 23.5 10.2   8.0 TAWSN0061
TAWMN0061
TAWLN0061

TAWSN2400S32
TAWMN2400S32
TAWLN2400S32TAWNH2400T a 24.0 10.1   9.0

TAWNH2450T a 24.5 11.7   9.0 TAWSN0100
TAWMN0100
TAWLN0100

TAWSN2500S32
TAWMN2500S32
TAWLN2500S32TAWNH2500T a 25.0 11.6   9.0

TAWNH2550T a 25.5 11.5   9.0 TAWSN0102
TAWMN0102
TAWLN0102

TAWSN2600S32
TAWMN2600S32
TAWLN2600S32TAWNH2600T a 26.0 11.4   9.0

TAWNH2650T a 26.5 11.3   9.0 TAWSN0105
TAWMN0105
TAWLN0105

TAWSN2700S32
TAWMN2700S32
TAWLN2700S32TAWNH2700T a 27.0 11.2   9.0

TAWNH2750T a 27.5 12.3 10.0 TAWSN0107
TAWMN0107
TAWLN0107

TAWSN2800S32
TAWMN2800S32
TAWLN2800S32TAWNH2800T a 28.0 12.2 10.0

TAWNH2850T a 28.5 12.1 10.0 TAWSN0110
TAWMN0110
TAWLN0110

TAWSN2900S32
TAWMN2900S32
TAWLN2900S32TAWNH2900T a 29.0 12.0 10.0

TAWNH2950T a 29.5 11.9 10.0 TAWSN0112
TAWMN0112
TAWLN0112

TAWSN3000S32
TAWMN3000S32
TAWLN3000S32TAWNH3000T a 30.0 11.8 10.0

SIG 140°
CDI

IN
SL

S

LF
PL

SIG 140°
CDI

IN
SL

S

LF
PL

INSERTS
METRIC STANDARD

Geometry

For General Use

Order Number
Stock Dimensions (mm) Applicable Holder

Inch Metric

a : USA Stock   [ : This item to be discontinued within two years.
<One insert in one case>

For General Use

Geometry Order Number
Stock Dimensions (mm) Applicable Holder

Inch Metric

TAW
INDEXABLE TYPE DRILL



34 35

DP5010 CDI LF S
TAWKH1400TG [ 14.0 7.1 5.0

TAWSNH0036
TAWMNH0036
TAWLNH0036

TAWSNH1400S16
TAWMNH1400S16
TAWLNH1400S16

TAWKH1410TG [ 14.1 7.1 5.0
TAWKH1420TG [ 14.2 7.1 5.0
TAWKH1430TG [ 14.3 7.1 5.0
TAWKH1440TG [ 14.4 7.1 5.0
TAWKH1450TG [ 14.5 7.0 5.0

TAWSNH0037
TAWMNH0037
TAWLNH0037
TAWSNH0039
TAWMNH0039
TAWLNH0039

TAWSNH1500S20
TAWMNH1500S20
TAWLNH1500S20

TAWKH1460TG [ 14.6 7.0 5.0
TAWKH1470TG [ 14.7 7.0 5.0
TAWKH1480TG [ 14.8 7.0 5.0
TAWKH1490TG [ 14.9 7.0 5.0
TAWKH1500TG [ 15.0 6.9 5.0
TAWKH1510TG [ 15.1 6.9 5.0
TAWKH1520TG [ 15.2 6.9 5.0
TAWKH1530TG [ 15.3 6.9 5.0
TAWKH1540TG [ 15.4 6.9 5.0
TAWKH1550TG [ 15.5 7.3 6.0

TAWSN0041
TAWMN0041
TAWLN0041

TAWSN1600S20
TAWMN1600S20
TAWLN1600S20

TAWKH1560TG [ 15.6 7.3 6.0
TAWKH1570TG [ 15.7 7.3 6.0
TAWKH1580TG [ 15.8 7.3 6.0
TAWKH1590TG [ 15.9 7.3 6.0
TAWKH1600TG [ 16.0 7.2 6.0
TAWKH1610TG [ 16.1 7.2 6.0
TAWKH1620TG [ 16.2 7.2 6.0
TAWKH1630TG [ 16.3 7.2 6.0
TAWKH1640TG [ 16.4 7.2 6.0
TAWKH1650TG [ 16.5 7.1 6.0

TAWSN0044
TAWMN0044
TAWLN0044

TAWSN1700S20
TAWMN1700S20
TAWLN1700S20

TAWKH1660TG [ 16.6 7.1 6.0
TAWKH1670TG [ 16.7 7.1 6.0
TAWKH1680TG [ 16.8 7.1 6.0
TAWKH1690TG [ 16.9 7.1 6.0
TAWKH1700TG [ 17.0 7.0 6.0
TAWKH1710TG [ 17.1 7.0 6.0
TAWKH1720TG [ 17.2 7.0 6.0
TAWKH1730TG [ 17.3 7.0 6.0
TAWKH1740TG [ 17.4 7.0 6.0
TAWKH1750TG [ 17.5 6.8 6.0

TAWSN0045
TAWMN0045
TAWLN0045
TAWSN0046
TAWMN0046
TAWLN0046

TAWSN1800S20
TAWMN1800S20
TAWLN1800S20

TAWKH1760TG [ 17.6 6.8 6.0
TAWKH1770TG [ 17.7 6.8 6.0
TAWKH1780TG [ 17.8 6.8 6.0
TAWKH1790TG [ 17.9 6.8 6.0
TAWKH1800TG [ 18.0 6.8 6.0
TAWKH1810TG [ 18.1 6.8 6.0
TAWKH1820TG [ 18.2 6.8 6.0
TAWKH1830TG [ 18.3 6.8 6.0
TAWKH1840TG [ 18.4 6.8 6.0

DP5010 CDI LF S
TAWKH1850TG s 18.5   8.6   7.0

TAWSN0049
TAWMN0049
TAWLN0049

TAWSN1900S25
TAWMN1900S25
TAWLN1900S25

TAWKH1860TG s 18.6   8.6   7.0
TAWKH1870TG s 18.7   8.6   7.0
TAWKH1880TG s 18.8   8.6   7.0
TAWKH1890TG s 18.9   8.6   7.0
TAWKH1900TG s 19.0   8.5   7.0
TAWKH1910TG s 19.1   8.5   7.0
TAWKH1920TG s 19.2   8.5   7.0
TAWKH1930TG s 19.3   8.5   7.0
TAWKH1940TG s 19.4   8.5   7.0
TAWKH1950TG s 19.5   8.4   7.0

TAWSN0051
TAWMN0051
TAWLN0051

TAWSN2000S25
TAWMN2000S25
TAWLN2000S25

TAWKH1960TG s 19.6  8.4   7.0
TAWKH1970TG s 19.7   8.4   7.0
TAWKH1980TG s 19.8   8.4   7.0
TAWKH1990TG s 19.9   8.4   7.0
TAWKH2000TG s 20.0   8.3   7.0
TAWKH2050TG s 20.5   8.2   7.0 TAWSN0054

TAWMN0054
TAWLN0054

TAWSN2100S25
TAWMN2100S25
TAWLN2100S25TAWKH2100TG s 21.0   8.1   7.0

TAWKH2150TG s 21.5 9.8   8.0 TAWSN0056
TAWMN0056
TAWLN0056

TAWSN2200S25
TAWMN2200S25
TAWLN2200S25TAWKH2200TG s 22.0 9.7   8.0

TAWKH2250TG s 22.5 9.6   8.0 TAWSN0059
TAWMN0059
TAWLN0059

TAWSN2300S25
TAWMN2300S25
TAWLN2300S25TAWKH2300TG s 23.0 9.5   8.0

TAWKH2350TG s 23.5 9.4   8.0 TAWSN0061
TAWMN0061
TAWLN0061

TAWSN2400S32
TAWMN2400S32
TAWLN2400S32TAWKH2400TG s 24.0 9.3   9.0

TAWKH2450TG s 24.5 10.8   9.0 TAWSN0100
TAWMN0100
TAWLN0100

TAWSN2500S32
TAWMN2500S32
TAWLN2500S32TAWKH2500TG s 25.0 10.7   9.0

TAWKH2550TG s 25.5 10.6   9.0 TAWSN0102
TAWMN0102
TAWLN0102

TAWSN2600S32
TAWMN2600S32
TAWLN2600S32TAWKH2600TG s 26.0 10.5   9.0

TAWKH2650TG s 26.5 10.4   9.0 TAWSN0105
TAWMN0105
TAWLN0105

TAWSN2700S32
TAWMN2700S32
TAWLN2700S32TAWKH2700TG s 27.0 10.3   9.0

TAWKH2750TG s 27.5 11.3 10.0 TAWSN0107
TAWMN0107
TAWLN0107

TAWSN2800S32
TAWMN2800S32
TAWLN2800S32TAWKH2800TG s 28.0 11.2 10.0

TAWKH2850TG s 28.5 11.1 10.0 TAWSN0110
TAWMN0110
TAWLN0110

TAWSN2900S32
TAWMN2900S32
TAWLN2900S32TAWKH2900TG s 29.0 11.0 10.0

TAWKH2950TG s 29.5 10.9 10.0 TAWSN0112
TAWMN0112
TAWLN0112

TAWSN3000S32
TAWMN3000S32
TAWLN3000S32TAWKH3000TG s 30.0 10.8 10.0

y

SIG 140°

S

CDI

IN
SL

LF
PL

SIG 140°

S

CDI

IN
SL

LF
PL

Geometry Order Number
Stock Dimensions (mm) Applicable Holder

Inch Metric

For Cast Iron

Geometry Order Number
Stock Dimensions (mm) Applicable Holder

Inch Metric

For Cast Iron

s : Stocked in Japan   [ : This item to be discontinued within two years.

INSERTS
METRIC STANDARD

TAW
INDEXABLE TYPE DRILL
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TAWSN2400S32 TAWMN0046 TAWSN1600S20
TAWNH2400T (VP15TF) TAWNH0046T (VP15TF) TAWN1610T (VP15TF)

295 230 260
.012 .012 .012
14.1 14.6 18.7

TAWSN2700S32 TAWLN2200S25 TAWSB2500S32
TAWN2700T (VP15TF) TAWN2200T (VP15TF) TAWB2470T (VP15TF)

260 230 195
.012 .008 .012
11.1 8 9.1

TAWSN1800S20 TAWSN1600S20
TAWKH1750TG (DP5010) TAWKH1550TG (DP5010)

AISI No35 B AISI No35 B

390 240
.010 .008
21.5 11.8

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

33

200 33

1000

66400 66

2000

131600 98

3000

197800 131

4000

262

100 20066 200 40098 300 600

ø24mm ø.719" ø16.1mm

ø27mm ø22mm
ø24.7mm

ø17.5mm
ø15.5mm

Holder
Insert (Grade)

Work piece

Component Machine parts Machine parts

Cut
ting

 Co
ndit

ions Cutting Speed	 (SFM)
Feed	 (IPR)
Penetration Rate	 (inch/min)

Cutting mode Water Soluble Oil (Internal coolant) Water Soluble Oil (Internal coolant)
Machine Type Machining center Machining center

Result

Holder
Insert (Grade)

Work piece

Alloy Steel AISI 60-40-18 Alloy Steel

Component Tube Steel for bridges Steel for bridges

Cut
ting

 Co
ndit

ions Cutting Speed	 (SFM)
Feed	 (IPR)
Penetration Rate	 (inch/min)

Cutting mode Water Soluble Oil (Internal coolant) Water Soluble Oil (Internal coolant) Mist coolant
Machine Type NC lathe Machining center Gundrill machine

Result

Holder
Insert (Grade)

Work piece

AISI 1050 Carbon Steel (200HB) Carbon Steel

Component Ring Ring gear Machine parts

Cut
ting

 Co
ndit

ions Cutting Speed	 (SFM)
Feed	 (IPR)
Penetration Rate	 (inch/min)

Cutting mode Mist coolant Water Soluble Oil (Internal coolant) Water Soluble Oil (Internal coolant)
Machine Type Machining center Machining center Machining center

Result

APPLICATION EXAMPLES

TAW Drill

Conventional

Normal wear

Chipping

Cutting length (ft) No. of holes

Cutting length (ft)

No. of holes

No. of holes

No. of holes

Cutting length (ft)

TAW Drill

Conventional

TAW Drill

Conventional

TAW Drill

Conventional

TAW Drill

Conventional

TAW Drill

Conventional

TAW Drill

Conventional

TAW Drill

Conventional

Memo



ABOUT MTEC
TOOLING PROPOSALS & EVALUATION
We will review your current processes or 
outline a new process. From this review, 
we will improve productivity, analyze 
programming methods and output a solution 
with programming, tooling and time savings.

MACHINING SIMULATION
Using the latest CAD/CAM software and our 
cutting tool experience, we will outline a new 
process using proper machining techniques 
to maximize tool life and productivity.

TECHNICAL SUPPORT
Dedicated local professionals to answer any 
of your order, product or technical questions.

TRAINING
We are excited to offer several levels of training with goals 
to reach our highest level--Craftsman Machining Technology.
At MTEC NC, we will train using a combination of classroom 
and hands-on machine time to develop skills and real-world 
understanding of materials, tools and applications. In addition 
to multi-day courses, we will have Machining Technology skills 
seminars, as well as seminars from our partners to complement 
our apprentice level courses, our journeyman courses, 
and up to our craftsman level courses.

PROCESS IMPROVEMENTS
Review of the complete part processing and recommend 
changes of speed, feed, new tooling, reduction of passes, 
modifying programming and other solutions to reduce 
cycle time, save money and be proactive.

WEBINARS
Our FREE online webinar series is available anytime 
on-demand. Narrated by the MTEC training staff, you 
will receive in-depth knowledge of the topic. Simply 
register online at the link below for access. You will 
receive a certi� cate upon completion of each course.

mmusnewsstand.com/register

ONLINE TRAINING
Our FREE e-learning program offers 11 courses in 
drilling, milling, turning, threading, tool grades and 
workpiece materials. Once each course is completed, 
you will be given the opportunity to print a certi� cate.

● Basic Drilling
● Basic Milling
● Basic Turning
● Advanced Drilling
● Advanced End Milling
● Advanced Turning
● Basic Threading
● Advanced Face Milling
● Basic Workpiece Materials
● Tool Grades
● Advanced Workpiece Materials

TRAINING COURSES
Programs are designed for several levels of skill 
development – from basic understanding to advance 
manufacturing with digital solutions, complementing to 
your valued experience in CNC machining environment. 
Participate in machining demonstrations with 
Mitsubishi Materials’ skilled engineers. Discover 
methods to reduce setup and cycle time, optimize 
programs and enhance your knowledge base.

Information on course schedule, 
course description, and accommodations

MTECTRAINING.INFO

Follow the QR Code for a virtual facility tour

Welcome to our new world-class 
Machining Technology and Education 
Center (MTEC) in Mooresville, NC 
providing year round support and 
services to North America. MACHINING TECHNOLOGY 

AND EDUCATION CENTER



North Carolina-MTEC  
(Marketing & Technical Center)

105 Corporate Center Drive, Suite A
Mooresville, NC 28117
Main: 980.312.3100
Fax: 704.746.9292

Tools specifications subject to change without notice. B190A-US-2020.7

www.mmc-carbide.com/us

MITSUBISHI MATERIALS U.S.A. CORPORATION

Toronto Office  
(Canada Branch)

600 Matheson Blvd. Unit 5 (Office)
Mississauga, ON L5R 4C1
Main: 905.814.0240
Fax: 905.814.0245

Detroit Office 
(Moldino CS)

41700 Gardenbrook Road, Suite 120
Novi, MI 48375
Main: 248.308.2620
Fax: 248.308.2627

California Office  
(Headquarters)

3535 Hyland Avenue, Suite 200 
Costa Mesa, CA 92626
Customer Service: 800.523.0800
Technical Service: 800.486.2341

Chicago Office  
(Engineering)

300 N. Martingale Road, Suite 500
Schaumburg, IL 60173
Main: 847.252.6300
Fax: 847.519.1732

MMC Metal de Mexico, S.A. DE C.V.

Av. La Cañada No.16, 
Parque Industrial Bernardo
Quintana, El Marques,  
Queretaro C.P. 76246 MEXICO
Main: +52.442.221.61.36
Fax: +52.442.221.61.34

FOR YOUR SAFETY
•	Don’t handle inserts and chips 

without gloves.

•	Please machine within the 
recommended application range  
and exchange expired tools with 
new ones in advance of breakage.

•	Please use safety covers and wear 
safety glasses.

•	When using compounded cutting 
oils, please take fire precautions.

•	When attaching inserts or spare 
parts, please use only the correct 
wrench or driver.

•	When using rotating tools, please 
make a trial run to check run-out, 
vibration and abnormal sounds etc.


